ALIKE

Direct-drive, 2-Needle, Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Large Hooks Corner étltching Function with Corner Stitching

Function and Automatic Thread Trimmer)
4L o MRSAToKEtFBEEY IV

LH-4128-7(&&h5t0 Y f1)
LH-4168-7(f#\ B &A1 Y 4)
LH-4188-7(&#\ B 81540 W (4 XE)
LH-4128

PARTS LIST

40026643
No.1422-03







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

Explanation of codes
1) %" mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2)"01" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.

. Codes on the "Qty" column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

. As to the parts with marks of "Y¢"(consumable parts) and "©" (optional parts) on the respective parts,

itis recommended to prepare spares.

NR—=y YR MZHBICELT

1.

IS I N AR

” R MoRsHn

1) 75" B oo MEDA—Y Ty 2B L TSEERSh A BReBRLET,
TEARIR EEHRYR M EBRLTREW,

2) 701" oo R—YTO" FH” ORBEBEL T LSV,

HWENORTIR, BEHERL, 0.1, 25508MERF. B (BEIX—hL) 2RLET,

SBEHO () B BEFREBRELTW3FHRTHI I EEEKRLET.

ASAMR=TYD — — — — — Relx, BEBRTHIZEEEBERLET,

CVRMR=DD "% CERERR). "O" (KT arif) OmAMLEERAR,

FHEEBLTECLEBEHLET,



CONTENTS

g b/
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .. .\ttt e i 1
SHER - 412EEAMR
2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt ettt e et et e e 3
FEIEG (D)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) . tivtntteinte ettt e e et 5
LESRAR (2)
4 NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—4168—=7,4188="T) ......vvutiriurniananannnn. 7
$HERENEIMR (1)(LH-4168-7,4188—-7H)
5.NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—-4168—=7,4188—=T) ... ..uuuetaniiinnennnnn. 9
SHERENEAMR (2)(LH—4168—-7,4188—-71)
6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168—-7,4188—=T7) ..........ouuuiiiiuiinnnnnins 11
$Ho4 % B4R (LH—-4168-17,4188—TFF)
7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—-41284128—7,4168—=7) ........ouuuuuieenenn... 13
SAFATEE (1)(LH-4128,4128-17,4168—7/8)
8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH—4188=7) .+ .+ v oo e 15
LFAFEGKR QLH-4188-7H)
9.HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128,4128—7,4168-17) ........ 17
% - TEREE{R (1)(LH-4128,4128-7,4168—"7/)
10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FORLH—-4188=7) .......ccovvevenn... 19
£ - THiBIR (2)(LH-4188-7/)
11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...ttt ittt it et e e e 21
# Y Bf%
12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS . ... ...ttt 23
ME X LT - 202 DK
13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—4128—-7,4168—7,4188—7) . ...... 25
St HEBE (LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188—-7/)
14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......covutiiiiniiananannn. 27
BHE% Y BGR
15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH—-4128—-"7,4168—7,4188—T) ........cvivvvvve.n. 29
T N —EE R (LH-4128-7,4168—-7,4188—7H)
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ... ..ttt e e e 31
*eThBAGR
17.BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .. ..ttt ittt e e e e 33
S% FREBR
18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e e e 35
i A A= o
19. AK COMPONENTS . . oottt ettt e e e e e e 37
AKEIMZA
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt e e ettt 39

RILEE B S



21.TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS . ...ttt e et 41

JEEAE S

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... ittt 43
8 R

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH—4128(1)) . ...\ oveieeeiee e 45
Ry — I R—RR (DLH-4128(1) /)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FORLH=4128(2)) . .....voviiiiiiieannn.n. 47
T — U — R (2)(LH—-4128(2) )

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FORLH—-4128*F) .........c.oviiiniieiinn.., 49
M — Vi — R (3)(LH-4128*F ) ,

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH—-4128~7(1)) .......oovueneennnao. .. 51
T — I — B R (4(LH-4128-7(1) )

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH-4128-7(2)) ....c..vvvrienennnnnn.. 53
M — U G —FER (6)(LH—-4128-7(2) )

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FORLH-4168—=7) . ......c.cvvviiiinennnna.. 55
Ry — VR —E# (6)(LH—4168—-T/)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (T)(FORLH—4188—=7) . ...\ 0o et e, 57
Ry — ViR —E#R (MH(LH-4188-7H)

30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ...ttt 59
ZEEERY AL
NUMERICAL INDEX OFPARTS .................... e 60

L]l



SHER - ShaBAfR

By

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO_ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________._ Lo A, ay _
1 400-22479 FACE_COVER_ASM. AV4E(I3) 1
2 400-13863 FACE_COVER Av4A (D
3 229-05206 PLATE Ve UPEVEE] (1)
4 400-34153 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COVER FUL VIN - 1
5 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 v33%" M5 L=8 2
5 400-29078 THRFAD GUIDE UPPER {F7VFIT T
7 226-03112 THREAD GUIDE ANTYH () 1
8 400-28707 THREAD GUIDE LOWER 1NV YA 1
9 SM-2750750-TP SCREW M3.5 L=7 I¥5%y" M3.5 L=T 1

10 WT-0530002-XKS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NEY B % D=5.3 2

11 0T TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FX%v D=12.5 L=4 6

12 02  TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 }%y D=12.5 L=4 5

13 229-20706 TWO EYELET TAIA MY 2

14 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 2

15 01 122-19705 PIN 7" 59h a7{e v 1

16 0T  400-13977 TOP_COVER_A 7 7N & I

17 01  400-22690 TOP_COVER_CUSHION b7 ¥ 1

18 01  SM-4051255-SP SCREW.,M5 L=12. FA Y M5 L=12 3

19 02  400-13968 TOP_COVER_B b7 AN -B 1

20 02  SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FA°FY M5 L=12 4

71 400-22477 REAR_PLATE YV 1% I

22 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FAEY 4

23 01  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47 ¥z 2

24 02  400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER N 47" F3x 2

25 03  400-31358 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F AN JAR9103 1

76 400-22478 PULLEY_COVER 7 =VAN - I

27 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ RIFIYIITHE A 4

28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-Z1-} (J3) 1

29 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 A 2%y M5 L=6 1

30 PS-1000202-KP SPRING PIN 10.3X20 Z7° Vv bty 10.3X20 2

31 400-28706 AUXILTARY COVER 3 - |

32 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ¥533y° M4 L=7 2

33 400-22423 ARM_CAP T-h¥yy7e 1

34 400-16706 0IL_TANK_STUD B ARV ZRYD b - 2

35 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 1=7 .4 W53y M4 L=T.4 1

36 01  HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 5T W97 )

37 SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 vyaxy” M4 L=6 1

38 B1104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN PI4E BARY 1

39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING Iy-3% 1

40 RO-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

a1 PS-0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 A7 9vF € v 8X20 I

42 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-R¥¥yy7 1

43 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1

44 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3

45 229-01805 GROUND MARK 7N I-7 1

15 Z00-T7200 SAFETY SWITCH_PLATE Tv¥ VAAIFAE T

47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW VAN - 2

48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 LS b % ab AL M4 2

49 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 FA* 23y M4 L=12 2

50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 2

51 CN-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I8 TF Fa45-N{16) T

52 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL N7 Favq7se vI-k(31) 1

53 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL e rp F2943-1(31.5) 1

54 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM AN - 1

55 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 INFY 1

56 TA-1330405-R0 BUSHING 13597 T

57 04  400-34931 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-F PINDECSATR 1

58 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 ¥$533y° M4 L=7 2

59 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 3

60 CM~1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77" 5 Fahza? XY SA L 1

61 05  Z226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASN., E N VFETINIANTT I

62 CM-2002002-01 LABEL_02_C 77" 5 Faht I-M(xAFay) 1

63 236-40006 SHEET I7-3¥yy7° Fayiy-h 1

64 SM-6051000-SP SCREW v73y" M5 L=10 2

65 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 v5% B 3 5.3X10X1 2

NOTE (i)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....FOR LH-4128

05....FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7H
LH-4128,4128-7H

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7TH

LH-4128H
LH-4188-7TH



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)
E#nBILR (D




REF.NO_ _NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION . LoV Ao aty _
1 02 400-17471 ASSY-NB_CRANK_ROD 75v7ayh (%) 1
2 02 B1903-5562-000 LEFT SCREW [ZF 1
3 02 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT XY M4 L=10 1
4 400-22111 NEEDLE_BAR_FRAME_SHAFT VAL N VA 1
5 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 M2 M5X0.8 L=8 1
6 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Ch™ &4y 1
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
8 CS-1200981-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 Z77M95 D=12 W=9 1
9 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 A%y M5 L=4 2

10 01 -400-20297 ASSY-NB_FRAME_TYPE68 WENVEVINVESICSI)EIY VA D
11 02 400-19825 ASSY-NB_FRAME_TYPE28 MNF 9ITN YA L(7)FNFY ]
12 02 400-20023 SLIDE_BLOCK A3 ¥ 1
13 02 400-20018 CONNECTION_GUIDE-B NIF UR X7YH4B 1
14 02 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW L7327 M5 L=10 2
15 02 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% 7 % 5.5X10X0.8 2
16 400~20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 TV=-Ah" 1} A2 1
17 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 L3 H 3 3 A M4 2
18 SM-2040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7.4 Y553 M4 L=7.4 4
19 400-13922 FRAME_SHAFT_BASE EVI VMV VIAE A | -1

20 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 pA%XY" M5X0.8 L=6 1

21 SM-4051455-SP  SCREW M5 L=14 Fat 332y M5 L=14 2

22 01 400-15884 ASSY_ND_ARM_LEFT WL M VA NS & VS 1

23 01 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 uyh77FE bh M6 L=20 1

24 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 v7¥ b % 6.56X11X1 1

25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR ROD MF 97N vy 1

26 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD_PIN IV SZANE ) S AV 2

27 04 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) MR AI3(1/4) 1

28 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW MA%Y* M4 L=6 2

29 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE_BAR NE 9(73) 1

30 01 400-15887 ASSY_ND_ARM_RIGHT NIF 97N 99y 3¥ /3 1

31 01 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 uyhs7rE hh M6 L=25 1

32 01 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% b % 6.5X11X1 1

33 01 400-15889 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD NYE 7R Ay 1

34 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD_PIN NIF 97N Yayh ety 2

35 01 400-28882 PLUG |54 8

36 01 SM-8040642-TP  SCREW PA%Y" M4 L=6 2

37 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE_BAR MF (%) 1

38 01 400-12064 NEEDLE_CLAMP_HOLDER MR AFVA - 2

39v¢ 01 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 MR ARARY 4

40 02 400-37176 NEEDLE BAR_4128 MF y4128 1

41 02 400-25751 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION INFSVZEES 1

42 400-11151 FRAME_GUIDE-B JV-AF" 1} B 1

43 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW FAT XY M4 L=10 2

44 03 400-25033 FRAME_GUIDE-A3 TV-AF" 41 A3 1

45 03 400-25032 FRAME_GUIDE-A1 TV-A0 4h" Al 1

46 03 400-20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 TV-2¥" A A2 1

47 04 400-26069 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) MR ATIEE 9 (1/4) 1

48 04 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) MM AZIIX (1/4) 1

49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 2

NOTE (&)

0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04....EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(SEE P.45~57)

LH-4168-7,4188-7/4
LH-4128,4128-7H

ERE S

Ry — I,
(45~5TR—=ITHBT IV, )



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)
LEhER ()

T/cf l'—47
45
46
35
I
| ®=37]

|
A
4174 } 11 12
7:%) q

34 38~40 42

7 e—33




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __  __ ____] DESCRIPTION _________. | S S A Qty _
1 400-12065 MAIN SHAFT Yy 1
2 01 TA-0600401-R0 PLUG ) MY D=6 L=4 1
3 01  400-25192 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT BEARING_F68 YUY JNIN TV 68 1
4 02  400-25206 ASSY_MAIN_SHAFT BEARING_F28 YUY JIN 7YV 28 1
5 01  SB-1200020-00 BEARING agh VY oy 1
5 SH-80606AZ-TP SCREW N6 L=6 Oy AT F IR A% M6 L=6 )
7 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 yHI73Y5MAZY" M6 L=6 2
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING oy VY vy 1
9 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VIR ZNS OV L | 1

10 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ayhITFIENARY” M6 L=6 2

IT 0T 400-12067 COUNTERWEIGHT 68 YU7{A1_68 I

12 02  400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT 28 YI7{2{_28 1

13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 M3y M8 L=16 2

14 01  400-12078 BALANCER_WEIGHT 68 N 5v¥-68 1

15 01  SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 MAZY M5X0.8 L=6 2

I 400-13354 WINDER_DRIVING WHEEL INEVANS] T

17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PRy M5X0.8 L=6 2

18 400-17112 ASSY MAIN_SHAFT SPROCKET yyy* 727° b (73) 1

19 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 OyhI7FY5MAZY” M6 L=6 2

20 400-17123 TIMING BELT LIS 1

21 200-11226 ASSY_IDOLER_PLATE AV 5-7 V=173 I

22 E3026-721-000 SLIDER ¥ VAAK - 1

23 B1803-019-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE IR Ih N TV 2

24 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhI7HE v M5X0.7 L=8 2

25 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ¥ 3 3 A9l M5 2

76 736-04309 COUPLING BT IIT T

27 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 uyhr7FIENAZY” M6 L=8 4

28 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-¥ &4 1

29 SL-6052592-TN BOLT ¥ b XIFWIHITHE Wb 4

30 M6801-471-0A0 SYNC ASM. SYNC73 1

31 SL.-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 FF 39% 7~ 275 M4 L=8 72

32 400-25237 ASSY HAND WHEEL LY AEVAS YA 1

33 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 nyhryFI%hA%y" M6 L=8 2

34 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SH FYC VITVIT Y 1

35 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR_ASM TV YIFYIe VATANIT-I3 1

36 400-10435 THRUST COLLAR FIC VISV VATANET- [€))

37 400-10436 THRUST _COLLAR_SCREW FYE VIFUIC VAFAMIT- M AR (2)

38 04  400-21062 COMP_TAKE_UP_LEVER 68 FYE VEYT Y68 1

39 02 400-21061 COMP_TAKE_UP LEVER_28 FYE vHYT 9_28 1

40 05 400-21223 COMP_TAKE_UP_LEVER_88 Fvbe vryT Y 88 1

41 728-91204 BEARING SUPPORT N7V AT 2

42 SM-8060642-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ayhr7HIEIAZY" M6 L=6 2

43 400-21463 NF_ARM_LINK INVAL ARV 1

44 400-21462 NF_ARM N7YHF 1

45 400-15891 NEEDLE_FEED LINK _PIN ISNALNZia 2

15 Z00- 28882 PLUG 13337 1

47 SM-8040642-TP SCREW MAZ> M4 L=6 2

48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyhryrzy Mé L=14 1

49 400-12550 NF_SHAFT BUSH_F IYM YUY IvIRAN 1

50 400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R YR Y IR 1

51 01 400-12079 NEEDLE_FEED_SHAFT 68 NE 9IVN UY 768 I

52 02  400-12535 NEEDLE FEED_SHAFT 28 ME YAV Iy 1

53 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

54 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

55 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=17 W=11 Z5AM0) D=17 W=11 1

56 SH-80606A2-TP SCREW N6 L=6 UyHI7FT5IAEy” M6 L=6 7

57 400-26910 ASSY NF_REAR_ARM NI7Yav7 95 I3 1

58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oYAy7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 (D

59 400-11435 NEEDLE FEED_ROD NAIYayh 1

60 03  B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FYE Yy =-b N 7YV 2

61 03 BI905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FVE Y =N W TIIT 7

62 03 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FYE Yy =-© N 7Y 2

63 03  B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FYL Y ==} A 7YV 2

64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 yhriyh M6 1

65 400-12082 NE_ROD_SCREW NI7VFAVEIFY 73 1

66 Z00-15893 NF_ADJUSTING_SCREW NASEVASENA I

67 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 nyhrish M6 1

68 400-12081 NF_LOWER ARM NF 9I9N IIAYF 1

69 SM-6051400-SP SCREW 1525 1

70 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 ayhy7FYEMARY” M6 L=8 2

71 WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. 2XI3XI ¥ & # 6.2X13X1 I

72 400-25194 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING M Yyy srEN 7Yy 1

73 SD-0800806-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=8 2 V33 D=8 H=8 1

74 SB-3070002-00 BEARING oy Iy vy 2

NOTE (&)

01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7
02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....SELECTIVE PARTS
04....FOR LH-4168-7
05....FOR LH-4188-7

LH-4168-7,4188-7H
LH-4128,4128-7TH
ERH R
LH-4168-7TH
LH-4188-7TH



4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH—-4168—-7,4188—"7)
EIERENBEMR (1)(LH-4168—7,4188—-7H)




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________] DESCRIPTION _ _________ Covo A Qy _
1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC_CAM NYE BTN ThA 1
2 400-15896 ND CAM LID NIE OOV UAATA 2
3 01 SB-3320001-0A BEARING oy vy ovy 2
4 01 SB-3320001-0B BEARING oy vy avy 2
5 " 01 SB-3320001-0C BEARING awy ¥y ruy 2
6 01 SB-3320001-0D BEARING oy vy vy 2
7 400-15898 ND_CAM_COVER Ry I 4
8 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT I3V M4 L=6 4
9 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 nyAs7II%hARY" M6 L=6 4

10 400-15897 ND_CAM_ROD MU 9N Ay 1

11 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 2

12 400-32668 RUBBER _CAP =97 T Akyy 7 2

13 400-20387 ND_CAM_GREASE_CAP 7" Y -2%yy7 2

14 400-15899 ASSY ND_CENTER_LINK 22 SUVIEN 1

15 400-13269 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH_A YYA-YUI7 yyaA (2)

16 400-15900 ND_CENTER_LINK YVA-Vv7 (D

17 400-15901 ND _CENTER_LINK BUSH_B ¥V4-Yv77" 9yaB (D

18 400-15902 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH C YYA-DVI7 93aC (1)

19 400-21932 ND_CENTER_LINK BUSH_D ¥VA-Yv77" 92D (1)

20 RC-1700002-KP  RETAINING RING 17 Ch 22y 17 2

21 400-15912 ND_CENTER_PIN_COVER YVA-L VN - 2

22 01 SB-3120005-0A BEARING amy Iy vy 2

23 01 SB-3120005-0B BEARING amyt Iy vy 2

24 01 SB-3120005-0C  BEARING Yy gy 2

25 01 SB-3120005-0D BEARING amy vy Ihy 2

26 01 SB-3120005-0E BEARING any vy ovy 1

27 400-15903 ND_CENTER_LINK_SHAFT YVA-VIIIFVI Y 2

28 SM-8080812-TP  SCREW M8X8 MY M8 L=8 2

29 400-40621 THRUST_WASHER YSYAVPIAS 2

30 400-15907 ND PIN A MF 97N ayht e VA 1

31 400-15911 ND_PIN LID_SCREW nyh b YAARY 1

32 01 SB-3080013-0A BEARING oy VY vy 4

33 01 SB-3080013-0B  BEARING auy ¥y vy 4

34 01 SB-3080013-0C BEARING aomy VY ooy 4

35 01 SB-3080013-0D BEARING amy Iy avy 4

36 400-15913 ND_PIN _COVER_A L VAN -A 6

37 400-15908 ND_PIN B NYE 97N YOyl b VB 1

38 400-15911 ND_PIN LID SCREW nyh b VAR 1

39 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 PAXY" M5 L=4 2

40 400-15904 ND ROD A NE 9 Yoy A 2

41 01 SB-3080014-0A BEARING any Iy vy 4

42 01 SB-3080014-0B  BEARING aoy vy vy 4

43 01 SB-3080014-0C BEARING oy Iy rvy 4

44 01 SB-3080014-0D BEARING oy Iy gy 4

45 400-15914 ND_PIN_COVER_B v vin -B 4

46 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING aay IV vy 4

47 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING amy VY vy 4

48 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING oy Iy vy 4

49 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING gy Iy oy 4

50 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER_C v vin -C 4

51 400-40369 ND_PIN E NYZN vy e VE 2

52 400-15911 ND_PIN_LID_SCREW oyht et VAR 2

53 SQ-2040501-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYIRS 2

54 SQ-2060451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 2

NOTE (7&72)

. .SELECTIVE PARTS

EIRE&



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4168—7,4188—7)
$HERBAR4% (2)(LH—-4168—7,4188—7H)




REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________. | SR S A aty
1 400-15905 ND ROD B AUE 97N Juyh B 2
2 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING any VY o9y 2
3 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING anh V¥ Ivy 2
4 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING oy Iy 1oy 2
5 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING amy vy vy 2
6 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 FAZY" M5 L=4 4
7 400-15906 ND_ROD_C AYE 97h vyl C 2
8 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING any ¥y 19y 4
9 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING vy v 4

10 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING awny Iy Iy 4

11 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING oy Wy 4

12 400-15915 ND_PIN _COVER_C b v -C 4

13 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 AR M5 L=4 4

14 400-40369 ND_PIN_E MYJL Yuyht &t VE 2

15 400-15911 ND_PIN LID SCREW Iyh b YhARY 4

16 400-15910 ND_PIN D NYE 97 Yuyh e VD 2

17 115-17307 PLUG I VAN A A 2

18 400-15916 ASSY ND_CRANK_R MUK IV 9IFVIRF IR 1

19 400-15917 ND_CRANK_R IR ZANG Y SAZ/AS (1)

20 400-15918 ND_CRANK_BUSH 75907 933 (2)

21 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING anyt VY vy 2

22 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING oy VY 9y 2

23 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING any ¥y vy 2

24 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING amy ¥y o9 2

25 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C v vin -C 2

26 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyHI7HE Wb 2

27 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 39 7 % 6.5X11X1 2

28 400-15919 ASSY ND_CRANK_L MUK 9IN YIFVICA VI3 1

29 400-15920 ND_CRANK_L NE BIN GIFVIes ) (D

30 400-15918 ND_CRANK_BUSH IIVI7 92 (2)

31 01 SB-3080015-0A  BEARING oy vy vy 2

32 01 SB-3080015-0B  BEARING amy ¥y vy 2

33 01 SB-3080015-0C  BEARING amy vy vy 2

34 01 SB-3080015-0D  BEARING awy IV vy 2

35 400-15915 ND_PIN COVER C v vhN -C 2

36 400-15921 ND_SHAFT L INE ISR PAIZ ) 1

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT R YNNG PAR/AE 1

38 400-15923 ND_SHAFT BUSH_F S MU P/ 63 1

39 400-15924 ND_SHAFT BUSH_M WE VAN S ] 1

40 400-15925 ND_SHAFT BUSH R W ZAND PRI 1

41 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch” 4bAy 18.5 1

42 TA-0950806-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1

43 CS-2001181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=20 W=11 Z5ZM0F D=20 W=11 1

44 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 Uyhr7Y%M A%y M6 L=6 2

45 CS-2501081-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 Z5AM9F D=25 W=10 2

46 SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MY M5 L=4 4

47 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 %Y M5X0.8 L=6 1

48 400-15909 ND_PIN_C MK B7N Yayh e vC 2

NOTE (%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE

- 10 —



6. NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4168—7,4188-7)

SHH % B4R (LH-4168—7,4188—7H)

©
~—

P\

0 ~—

N N
o

Ay

— 11 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ [ SR S S Qty _
1 400-15928 NC_SHAFT BASE i UVEDY NI 1
2 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhs7HE W M6 L=12 2
3 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5X11X1 b5¥ b % 6.5X11X1 2
4 400-21648 ND_CHANGE_LEVER_COMP AENIFYRIVN -23 2
5 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2
6 400-15929 NC_SHAFT VERE A T
7 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 A% M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 CS-1400781-TP THRUST COLLAR D=14 W=7 23N D=14 W=7 4
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy 8

10 01  SB-3140001-0A BEARING oy Iy vy 2

T 0T SB-3140001-0B BEARING IuF Iy 797 p)

12 01  S$B-3140001-0C BEARING oy Iy ovh 2

13 01  SB-3140001-0D BEARING oy ¥y 1y 2

14 400-10892 GUIDE_PIN_BASE_COMP iR S ANy /R 2

15 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MZY M4 L=6 4

16 400-15932 SPRING GUTDE_SHAFT AT VT AN T 7 I

17 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAFY M5 L=4 2

18 400-15933 SPRING_GUIDE_PIN A7 W AN ey 2

19 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch #bAy 2

20 400-15934 SPRING GUIDE A A7) B AN A 4

21 400-15935 SPRING_GUIDE_B AT VT I AN B .

22 400-15936 CHANGE_SPRING NIFIILAT IV 4

23 400-15937 NC_STOPPER HANIFVHIAb YA - 2

24 $8-8661222-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyhITIVENAZY” 1/4-40 L= 2

25 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhrivr 1/4-40 2

76 NM-6510515-3P NUT M8X0.75 H=5 uyh7FyT M8X0.75 H=5 332 2

27 400-15943 NC_SOLENOID IS A3V ASAEL N 2

28 400-15938 SOLENOID NAKKLE VIV Fyoh 2

29 400-15939 SOLENOID NAKKLE PIN YUV Fyoney 2

30 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 uyhsys M4 2

31 NM-6050001-3C NUT M5 nv%7FIF NGX0.8 132 2

32 400-15940 SOLENOID_PLATE_A IV PIYT13A 2

33 400-15941 SOLENOID PLATE B A2 2R 1

34 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FA" 37 M5 L=8 12

35 400-15942 SOLENOID PLATE C V)4 MIvF13C 1

36 HK-0346100-80 HOUSING 8P Ny v 8P T

37 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 t73y M5 L=8 6

38 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 uyhrF9h M3X0.5 1ya 2

39 400-15945 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE R FENIEVE-MIPFE 4R 1

40 SM-4031001-SE SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 I3y M3 L=10 2

41 SN-4050855-3SP SCREW FNF N5 L=8 2

42 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

43 400-15944 PROXIMITY SWITCH BASE L AENVEVY-PIY IR AL 1

44 400-29565 NEEDLE_SENSOR_CORD ==M Mv¥-a-p 1

45 400-39615 ASSY_NC_SWITCH AENIFIIIZLYFI3 1

a5 400-42814 SW PCB ASN ZA9FFN V73 M

47 400-42815 SW PCB ZLIFIN Y (D

48 400-42821 SW RELAY CORD ASM SWFapy{I-b 73 (D

49 HA-0026400-1B SWITCH Z{y¥ (2)

50 HA-0026400-4B SWITCH Z{y¥ (2)

51 HA-0026400-50 SWITCH Z9F 3]

52 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH A yF (2)

53 400-22638 SHEET N I-MN (2)

54 HA-0026400-10 SWITCH (GREEN) yayay 2fy¥ Y (1

55 HA-0026400-40 SWITCH Z{y¥ @)

56 HA-0026400-50 SWITCH ZYF @)

57 HA-0026400-30 SWITCH A y¥ (D)

58 400-22637 SHEET T I-pT (D

59 400-38727 HOLDER_COVER R i - (D

60 400-38743 NC_SWITCH_HOLDER AINIZLyFD & 4 (1

61 ST-4030851-SN SCREW BT VY D=3-24 L= 8 3

62 ST-4040851-SN TAPPING SCREW M4X8 aye vy (N

63 SL-4040691-SC SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ F 3U% FAC 23 M4 L=6 (1

64 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA I3 M4 L=6 2

65 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASSY 74—} U3 1

66 400-05379 CLANP SENSOR ASSY 7597 ¥R |

67 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN UM 2

68 SM-6051000-SP SCREW v73y" M5 L=10 2

69 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IIAIVYF P h A 2

NOTE (3#32) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ERE



7. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH~-4128,4128~7,4168—7)
AFFEMG (1)(LH-4128,4128—7,4168—7/)

— 13 -

/



REF,NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. __ _ ______1 DESCRIPTION _________._ S S A Qty _
1 01 400-25156 COMP_THREAD TENSION AT EVIZA 1
2 02 400-25158 COMP_THREAD TENSION G LM FavyI3G 1
3 03 400-25157 COMP_THREAD TENSION F IS EVIZEY 1
4 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT M7V H (9L)3¥ (1
5 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE s VAN VA (2)
6 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTYINT- (2)
7 400-15698 DISK_RELEASE PLATE FAZIVI-27° b=} (1)
8 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE A7V AN (1
9 400-15701 ASSY TENSION_BASE PLATE 1M Fary14r3 (D

10 400-15696 TENSION_BASE_PLATE 1V Favy{4 (1)

11 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE {MFavya 4 (2)

12 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN LNTVHE (D

13 400-16008 RELFASE_LEVER $FUHILN - (1)

14 400-22427 ASSY THREAD TENSION A ANE AN EVIIA (2)

15 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT B ALFAMFIAVTFID (1)

16 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 A{FADFIVIN % (1

17 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1Ma-3 %5 (2)

18 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ANEXASEVIZWICYNIRD) n

19 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ANV I (1)

20 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD AISEXASEVIL W (1)

21 01 400-25159 ASSY THREAD TENSION IS EVZE (2)

22 02 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G IS EVIZEL (2)

23 03 400-25160 ASSY THREAD TENSION_F IS EVIZENY (2)

24 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LMFIYTF THLTVR A (1

25 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EVIS MY (2)

267% 04 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING NV (D

27v¢ 03 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING AMPIN % (1)

28 01 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A {MFa9In % (A) (1)

29 02 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING Y EVIZNS (D

30 03 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFIIIN % (D

31 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {MFIOIF FHHL (N

32 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AV FITE 9A 4 (D

33 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT S EVNIEAY (1N

34 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST S EVIT M (1)

35 $S-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

36 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AVAR FI-EIN 3 (N

37 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {PIWA Y (D

38 B3118-552-C00  TENSION RELEASE PIN € {daA vy C (1)

39 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 nyhrIvh 1/8-44 (3)

40 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhrFYh 11/64-40 (2)

41 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 v:y D=4.7 H=3.1 3

42 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 M%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

43 $S5-5091020-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 MAZY 9/64-40 (2)

44 $S-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k73" 9/64-40 L (D

45 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 L5¥ b % 3.5X6X0.5 (1

46 * 400-49219 THREAD GUIDE S L (2)

47 400-16349 PLATE _SPACER_A 1M Fars1aa 1A 1

48 400-16350 PLATE_SPACER_B 1M)ary144 4B 1

49 400-16351 PLATE _SPACER_UPPER A Favy{a% {9z 2

50 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 533" M4X0.7 L=14 1

51 SM-1042501-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥533Y° M4X0.7 L=25 i

NOTE (#7)

01....TYPE §
02....TYPE G
03....TYPE F

04....TYPE S,G

_ 14 —

St
Gk
Fi:kk
S, Gft&%



8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188-7)

<A TR (2)(LH-4188-7)

<
7

— 15 =



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SR S Qty _
1 01 400-27867 COMP_THREAD TENSION 88 {hFavyr388 1
2 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT 1MV (V)Y (1
3 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE FYeT VANV (2)
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR ANTVHDT- (2)
5 400-15698 DISK RELEASE PLATE FAZIIV-Z7° L~} (1N
6 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE A7 0V h AN (D
7 400-27866 ASSY TENSION BASE 88 1M Favy147388 (D
8 400-27865 TENSION_BASE PLATE 88 {MFany4488 (1)
9 400-15697 THREAD TENSION BASE 1 Favya 4 (2)

10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN {VTvI{e Y (1)

11 400-16008 RELEASE_LEVER FIURILN - D

12 400-22427 ASSY _THREAD TENSION A AN ETATEVIZE (2)

13 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 ALFIIFIVTFIVL (D

14 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 ALFANFIOIN % (D

15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h$3-7 45 (2)

16 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASHM. ISERISEV L IACPERD) (1N

17 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE ANSTAADL (1

18 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD IPI¥LhFaITE Y e}

19 400-25161 ASSY THREAD TENSION G IS EVMZEL (2)

20 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFIITF FILFVR R (1)

21 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1hFIVIY 5 (2)

22v%¢ 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1MhIA % (1)

23 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1M Favyn i (1)

24 229-21803 DISK STOPPER {DFIVTY SHYT (n

25 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AMFIOVE H 4 (D

26 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M FavyFvh (D

27 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST 1M FavyE v (D

28 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

29 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A4% Fa-¥In % (D

30 B3118-415-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN LPanA vy (N

31 B3118-552-C00 TENSION RELFASE PIN C faA vy C (D

32 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 Iyh7FI 1/8-44 (3)

33 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYRIFYE 11/64-40 (2)

34 SD-0470316-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 2 Y:y D=4.7 H=3.1 (3)

35 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 FA%Y* M5X0.8 L=6 (2)

36 SS-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 9.5 F5Z%Y" 9/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

37 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v52y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

38 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 15220/ M m

39 R0O-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oV (1)

40 WP-0350516-SD  WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 3% 4 % 3.5X6X0.5 (D

41 400-49219 THREAD GUIDE 17V H (2)

42 400-16349 PLATE_SPACER_A LN Favy1a% {A 1

43 400-16350 PLATE_SPACER_B {NVavy14% 4B 1

44 400-16351 PLATE SPACER_UPPER {hFavyfaa 19 2

45 SM-1041401-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 $533%y" M4X0.7 L=14 1

46 SM-1042501-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ¥533¥° M4X0.7 L=25 1

47 01 400-25159 ASSY THREAD_TENSION ISEUMVR 2

48 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER LMFIITE FTHATYR A (1)

49 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK S EUN M (2)

507y 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARV 3 (1)

51 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING LN FaTIN % (n

52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER LMNFIYTY FhYT (D

53 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE {hFavyy va 4 (D

54 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT {bFaryyh (1)

55 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST 1 Favyk v (D

56 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 MEY 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D

NOTE (¥£50)

01....TYPE S(OPTIONAL PARTS)

- 16 —

SRR (A7 YavE &)



9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH~-4128,4128-7,4168—7)

- FeEhEI{R (1)(LH-4128,4128—7,4168—7/)

2

~ 17 -



02....FOR LH-4128,4128-7
03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7
04....SELECTIVE PARTS

LH-4128,4128-7H

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7TH

BRB& -

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PART NO ____DESCRIPTIOGN _________._ | S A Qty
1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT Y& 293 1
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F JEY JTIXAN(A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M SET PFHAAN(IR) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-X XY JTHAEN (0
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH I IV 92 (2)
B TA-1550902-R0 PLUG FA&V D=15.5 L=9 T
7 400-31351 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT_COLLAR JEY IRIAMIT-IR 1
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 uyhI7FIENART M6 L=6 (2)
9 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 nyhr7HY%hAzy" M6 L=6 2
10 236-18804 0IL SEAL DAV VANV PL R 0 ) 1
I SB-1200010-00 BEARTRNG A T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET Sy 727" vk 1
13 400-21235 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L BT84 (kx ) 1
14 400-13039 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH BRI I9IAEN 2
15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 -} AN TYVY 9.526X9.52 2
16 BI631-850-000 UTL SEAL FI-TIE FAWTR Z
17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH BT IIEAEN 2
18 B1631-850-000 0IL SEAL FI-¥IEL AANT-H 2
19% 01 400-25164 COMP-CAP_HOOK 97 HVI9IR 2
20 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) JHHY(E) 1)
2T 400-13783 CAP_INNERHOOK 97 TN (@)
22 400-13784 HOOK_GIB Fhhvidc (1)
23 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER 2 (1)
24 101-12803 SCREW I ARY (2)
25 400-12085 0IL_PLUG MV 57 (1)
75 T0T-12902 SCREW AIGTRIFT 3]
27 110-15906 0IL WICK JEY JILIARY" 1TV (1)
28 400-19224 BOBBIN_CASE U VI-2(30Y9%) (1
29 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING JA{MFavInt 2(0.25) (1)
30 226-88204 SPRING DL RIS EVAEVIP S (1)
3T T0T-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE SE{YFI-IN F PAET [@Y)
32 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW YR IV arFavey 3 (1)
33 S$S-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 73y 3/32-80 L=13.2 (D
34% 02 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK FYFIN(IR) 2
35 400-13777 OUTER_HOOK(E) YMIV(E) (1)
36 400- 13782 RATCH_INNERHOOK FIFFHIN [@9]
37 400-13784 HOOX_GIB Fhaviyz (1)
38 400-12085 0IL_PLUG MV 50 (1)
39 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING Y4 pFayIN % (0.25) 0
40 101-12902 SCREW MIYFPAFY (2)
4T TO0T-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLIRG SCRE JEAVFI-IN R FARTT [@9)
42 101-12803 SCREW ARIPAZY (2)
43 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA4VFA-VT FA-XIRT (@Y
44 400-21053 NEEDLE_POSITIONER Ny (1)
45 110-15906 0IL WICK YEY JNIMARY AYY (1)
15 ¥ 400-32309 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOUCK NI TE AT T
47 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER AT B % 1
48 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 MEY" M6 L=4.5 6
49 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F AT IHTREN ZTAME 1.4 2
50 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 37 MR 25203 C 2
51 400-18528 GEAR_COVER-L Y -(ex 7)) I
52 SK-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 FA%3* M5X0.8 L=6 2
53 SK-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FAT 2% M5 L=6 2
54 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER VACARE L] 2
55 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET AT IR AN XY 2
56 SH-2050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa a5y W5 L=6 S
57 §$Q-2050453-M2 CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 4
58 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW pAEVEVEVAS S 2
59 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oyvr* 2
60 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z F¥9727° YV 2 2
61 TA-0290301-%0 PLUG FA%Y D=2.9%X3.2 L=3 TZ
62 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 uyhTFIENAFY" M6 L=6 2
63 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A ¥ Paat A 2
64 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥y -(L)23 1
65 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ ¥2A° -¥B 2
66 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5XU.8 L=1Z WH77F% Wb M5X0.8 L=I2 4
67 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v53¥ 4" % 5.5X10X0.8 4
68 400-12301 INNERHOOK_GUIDE_ARM FHARTVF{9T 2
69 232-02104 INNER HOOK GUIDE LINK FHNITVIIY 2
70 232-02302 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT TN RTVHIT Y ) 2
! 100- 12302 TNNERHOOK_GUIDE-L FAANTYI1-L T
72 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 t7337° 3.5 L=6 2
73 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v7% b % 3.7X8X1 2
74 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.03
75 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.02
75 SH-8U50812-1P SCREW H5X8 FX% W5X0.8 L=8 z
77 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER AN I8 MR YT 1
8 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER FIV 72 AV VR 1
79 S$S5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 7%y 15/64-28 L=30 2
80 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 uYHITHE b 1
8T WP-0621046-3P WASHER 1528 Z
82 400-21236 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R TR 4(3%) 1
83 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R ¥y -(3%) 1
84 * 400-32310 SADDLE_INSTALLING_BLOCK bASARE A4S SZ] 1
85 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ yavr -(R)23 1
86 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK Y U.03
87 €Q-3030000-00 0IL WICK vy 0.02
88 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 uyhyyE A M6 L=25 1
89 400-12304 INNERHOOK_GUIDE-R FERTIH-R 1
30 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN IITITIAD F Y 2
91 03 TO0T-11508 SPRING T-5YEF -IN F p)
92 03 226-53802 SHEET I9FVE 9YI-h 2
93 04 400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A AT PRI MORA 1
94 04 400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B BT 7% M B 1
95 04 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C BT 9% M) ARC 1
76 04 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-D FIRY TR M IAD I
97 04 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E BT IFY M RE 1
98 04 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F IS 7RI Ny ARF 1
NOTE (¥32) 01....FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-7H



10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188~7)
25 - FHhEIR (2)(LH—4188-7H8)

~ 19 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________. DESCRIPTION _________._ [ AR S S Qty _
1 400-40720 ASSY_LOWER_SHAFT JEY 193 1
2 400-20547 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-F &Y NN (A) 1
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-X Y2V IHIAAN(I]) 1
4 400-17577 LOWER_SHAFT BUSH-M STV IFHAAN (D
5 400-17578 INNER_BUSH N7 yya (2)
3 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG &Y D=15.5 L=9 T
7 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 oyas7YXIAEY” M6 L=6 2
8 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW X6 L=6 UyhI7FIXNARY M6 L=6 2
9 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER A7AN % 1

10 236-18804 0IL SEAL I ayy A9 2yyuA{AY-N 1
11 SB-1200010-00 BEARING amy vy 79% T
12 400-17115 LOWER_SPROCKET YEY JR7 DFYN 1
13 400-19213 L-HOOKSHAFT BASE L FAIIRY 75 1 (k5 Y) 1
14 400-49436 ASSY_HOOK_UPPER_BUSH_88 VAP AVEE I TV 2
15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 == WA 7YV 9.525%X9,52 2
16 B1631-850-000 OTL SEAL FI-YIR{ AT 2
17 400-13040 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH VASAEBZ e 2
18 400-43311 OPENER_LEVER_CRANK_L =7 F-bnt o5V res ) 1
19% 400-18976 ASSY-LARGE_HOOK FENIT(PR)AAAY 2
20 400-18977 OUTER_HOOK(L) PAYEAC YIRS (D
71 400-34303 CAP_INNERHOOK o7 FIh NCAT ¥) (D
22 400-18978 HOOK_GIB FIHHFE(EANT) (1
23 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONE NIYy (Ah ) (1)
24 101-12803 SCREW : AIMAZY (2)
25 400-12085 01L_PLUG AN 50 (D)
26 728-14008 SCREW NYGTIARY [§Y)
27 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. e vr-2(ranIY%)I3 €))
28 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE 30 Yr-2(AAY V)RR (D
29 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) Sa{bsFagyn 3(0.3)440 ¥ (0
30 228-27307 SPRING e Eayyayn 3O ¥) (1)
31 T0T-10500 TENSTON SPRING INSTALLING SCRE SEIFFI-IN X MART M
32 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW JA{MI-VT FI-XIFT @))
33 $8-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.3 k53" 3/32-80 L=13.2 16))
34 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Mty D=2,9X3.2 L=3 (D
35 400-41109 OPENING_LEVER_CRANK_R -7 F-UD -IFvI3¥ 1
36 NS-6110420-35P NUT 11/64-40 mWH7FI% 11/64-40 2
37 101-11508 SPRING 2-FVE -IN %} 2
38 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK Fah ITVHIVI (B R) 2
39 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD PR TYH 25V 2
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FEEY TVHIE V) 2
a1 01  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-X IRT T35 ™7 WA T
42 01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B B 9% N ANB 1
43 01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C PAVARE S (o 1
44 01 400-28563 HOOX_SHAFT_GEAR-D XY 933" N MRD 1
45 01 400-40549 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-E HIY 9%y N MNE 1
45 0T 400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F INT 7% M IRF T
47 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 M3y M6 L=4.5 6
48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F HIY 7YVRAN ZFAMA 1.4 2
49 B1818-051-C00 THRUST WASHER 3V MR ZFAME C 2
50 400-18526 GEAR_COVER-L ¥y -k ) 1
51 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 T35 M5X0.8 [=6 pA
52 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa* 237 M5 L=6 2
53 400-22589 BOTTOM_COVER YT 98 474 2
54 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET XY 9B AN vEY 2
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 Fa° 237" M5 L=6 8
56 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VIR 1
57 400-16748 OIL_ADJUSTING_SCREW VARVEVE=VASZ S 2
58 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 2
59 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z F¥9I27 VI Z 2
60 TA-0290301-M0 PLUG }Aty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
61 * 728-19809 SHEET T95vE 9yy-F (AAR X) 2
62 400-11009 GEAR_SPACER-A LR OINE TN 2
63 400-25354 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-L ¥ YR -(L)73 1
64 400-25353 GEAR_SPACER-B ¥ YA 4B 2
65 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyAs7HE Wb M5%0.8 L=12 4
6 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 E5F F ¥ 5.5X10%X0.8 Z
67 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T 7 b ¥) 2
68 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 v713y° M3.5 L=6 2
69 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 v5% 4 % 3.7X8X1 2
70 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.03
71 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.02
72 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ]R3y M5X0.8 L=8 2
73 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER VASAZ MES kS 1
74 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER VASAVZ MRIN 2 ] 1
75 400-32309 SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t73y 15/64-28 L=30 1
76 400-32310 JCREW W6 L=35 ayRyTTE Wh i
71 $S-6153040-SP WASHER [ &5 20 A 2
78 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 nyRI7HE b 1
79 WP-0621046-SP GEAR_COVER-R ¥ -(3%) 2
80 400-19214 PLUG My D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1
31 400-18527 GEAR_COVER-R TN (3% ) I
82 TA-0290301-K0 PLUG kY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6
83 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R ¥ YR -(R)J3 1
84 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.03
85 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK 2y 0.02
36 SH-6062502-TP SCREW N6 L=25 UY%77T% AN N6 L=25 I
87 102-31603 BOBBIN ey 2
NOTE (#22) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

~ 90 -



11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%Y Bk

— 21—



REF, N0 NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION _________._ | S S S Qty _
1 400-31348 ASSY_FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM A NRTINAIR 1
2 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 v7a2y M6 L=11 (2)
3 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5 L=12. FAT RV M5 L=12 (1)
4 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyh7yh H5X0.8 132 (1)
5 400-11908 FD_CAM_LID ZANATYBATE 1
[ BI636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B VA AUV B I
7 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FA* 33 M4 L=6 2
8 400-11908 FD_CAM_ROD AAN{F7Yuy N 1
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PAFY 1

10 B1653-470-000 PIN B3IV 1
TI 776-09506 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLUCK, S F7VFavEIEATT N S A
12 400-11913 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_RCD A7V Vrnyh 1
13 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 & vy D=9 H=7 1
14 400-11914 FEED_ROCKER_ARM heesrvalre 1
15 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 uyArivh M6 1
16 SH-5051600-SP SCREW N5 L=16 37 ¥5 =16 )
17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED_ADJUSTING F7VFa9E924 (73) 1
18 400-11909 FEED_ADJUSTING A7VFaveyaq (1)
19 400-11917 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM LYAsEVASZ SV (1)
20 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uYh777% M M5X0.8 L=10 (2)
71 SH-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 TVEF%9" U5 L=8 1
22 400-11910 FEED_ADJUSTING_PLATE A7 )Fantya{ 73 2
23 400-11918 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM_LINK A7V FITRIA{YT V) 1
24 400-11919 FC_SHAFT_ARM_A APINVHYY P95 A 1
25 SD-0800616-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=6.1 2 vy D=8 H=6.1 2
75 SH-80606AZ-TP SCREW M6 L=6 TIRT IR AT 06 L=6 3
27 400-11912 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER FATXYA{AIIN - 1
28 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 #a" 23> M5 L=6 2
29 400-11868 FEED_ADJUSTING OIL_SEAL A7VFIIRIELRANT - 1
30 400-26009 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP FIVEYRLT Ayy7° 1
31 736- 12807 WETAL, A XTINIAYS THAENA I
32 236-12906 METAL,B APIAVAYS 7ARLB 1
33 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT 0IL SEAL ARV TRANT-N 1
34 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASK AX7V3S PAIANET-IR 2
35 400-10467 THRUST COLLAR AX7YAY IAIANT- (D
36 300-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW FATVIT DRIV HT- AT Z)
37 400-11922 FC_SHAFT_ARM_B APVAVHYY 295 B 1
38 400-11932 FEED_BASE_SHAFT A7VX 47 ) 1
39 $D-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ vy D=7 H=4 1

40 400-11923 FEED_REGULATOR hAbEVAYE S 1

T SN-5051600-SP SCREW W5 L=16 t7%° W5 L=16 T

42 400-11924 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD A7)Faveyy favh 1

43 236-13408 FEED ADJUSTING PIN b VALEV EVa Al 1
44 SM-6040800-SP SCREW |74 2
45 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK N 1
1% NH-5040001-5C NUT M4 [EVEARE 3
47 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW A7VFIVEIFY 1
48 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
49 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING A7VFIVEIE YN % 1
50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN APVFITRIE Y 1
51 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L= T 05 =1 pA
52 $5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v73y 3/16-28 L=18 1
53 400-25315 FEED_ADJUST_SPRING A7VFavEIN } 1
54 400-15950 SPRING_HOOK_PLATE WS AN Ee 1
55 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AN Al 2
58 Z00- 11978 SPRING_HOUK N RET T
57 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.08
58 400-15947 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT LA EVISL P 1
59 400-13549 RVS_FEED_SHAFT BUSH_F ¥ XIRIVY INIAAN 1
60 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASX A7V IRIAMIT-I3 2
51 q00- 10467 THRUST_COLLAR FATVIT TATANHT- [§9)
62 400-10469 THRUST_COLLAR_SCREW AA7VIY IRFAMET-PAGY (2)
63 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb* 4MAY 9 1
64 400-16677 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER ¥ ¥JF9IUN - 1
65 400-15949 REVERSE_FEED_LINK ¥ x40 1
66 SH-GU50650-TP SCREW M5 =6 Y7335 W5 L=6 I
67 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION VN =N 5Y 1
68 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 At 337 M5 L=6 1
69 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N YIUN -ZNIAT - 1
70 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v53" 3/16-28 L=18 1
7T 400-T1928 SPRING_HOOK INES 7] T
72 110-71909 FEED DIAL ALt ] 1
73 262-26209 SPRING {MEVFY IHAEN YN R 1
74 400-11916 FEED_ROCKER_SHAFT AR 7 1
75 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT BUSH_F FANMATIS" JRIARN 1
76 Z00-11940 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH R AT TIIaARR T
77 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT OIL_SEAL_A FANEIVS TRANT-N 1
78 400-25316 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_B A9 RLNY-AB 1
79 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 25Zh97 D=15 W=11 1
80 CS$-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z5ZNM¥ D=15 W=11 1
81 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE_ARW F7VE {97 7% T
82 SM-6051400-SP SCREW |¥25 (2)
83 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 M3y M4 L=6 1
84 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SHAFT COLLAR A2VR 4 Th5-93 1
85 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MAZY (2)
86 U2 400- 11946 FEED_BASE F7IE AUNETTY) T
87 01 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM 705 4(1M)) 1
88 SH-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 PAET 1
89 NM-6030001-SN NUT uyaIIYy 1
90 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED_LINK bR VAL 1
9T 400-11936 VERTTCAL_F_LIRK_SHAFT NEV AR AV T
92 SM-6750680-TP SCREW M3.5 L=6 uyhs7HE M M3.5 L=6 1
93% SM-6030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 nyhI7HE b M3 L=6 2
94 400-15951 VERTICAL_FEED_CAM PAEVIAD VY1) 1
95 SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 MARY 1
95 400- 11921 FEED_CHANGE_SHAFT FTIRGHYT 7 T
97 400-13550 RVS_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R X IR0 ITRARE 1
NOTE (§#52) 01....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7/H

02....FOR LH-4128

— 92 _

LH-4128H



12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
T A LT - 2D 2 DOEHR

NS
=
=
=
S|
N
&l
—_—
=
=
=
=
@
52—
&
=
=
=
=
=
=
&
=
33—%
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
=
&

- 923 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ __ ___.] DESCRIPTION _________._ S A S Qty _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER ryryy vn - 1
2 400-16258 LIFTER_CAM AYLI7 T hh 1
3 B1521-555-000  SCREW AFITS Un - MARY 1
4 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
5 SM-4042055-SP  SCREW FAT XY M4 L=20 1
6 400-16260 LIFTER_LEVER_PLATE vx7r V44 1
7 400-16261 SPRING_HOOK N 3h 2
8 E1037-718-000 TENSION PULLEY SPRING Fvyav7° -)SP 1
9 400-14651 CONNECTING ROD-A IRIFAVY yh I- 1

10 SD-0640356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.5 4 vzy D=6.35 H=3.5 2

11 400-15192 LIFTER_LEVER-A V7R-LN -~ 1

12 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER_A_SHAFT V74-Un* -I-Y%7h 1

13 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.5 1

14 400-14654 CONNECTING_ROD-B I37574V7 uyh B 1

15 01 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{Y-F¥1 A 1

16 400-16262 TENSTON_RELEASE_LEVER AP2NALH 1

17 400-14669 RELEASE SHAFT VY-Z3%7h 2

18 400-14677 RELEASE_SUPPORT SHAFT PUEY Sy S WA IAN 1

19 400-15188 LIFTER_RETURN_SPRING VIA-VA-YZ7" VI 1

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ep* 4bAY 5 4

21 400-14680 TENSION RELEASE PIN Fyyay))-e° v 1

22 400-14650 BRACKET GUIDE AP AV NN 1

23 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &2 5N 2

24 400-15190 PRESSER_BAR GUIDE 7 bySv-N - AN 1

25 SM-80606A2-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 DyBITHIEMNARY M6 L=6 1

26 236-09001 BUSHING AHIH UARN 1

27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR ke - 1

28 01 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 23y M4 L=6 1

29 SS-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 Y53y 9/64-40 L=8.5 1

30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHIFaVEIET 1

31 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AIFIVEYZT FIh 1

32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR APIFVHE Y 1

33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING AFIFAVEIN F 1

34 01 400-14660 LEVER_BRACKET U =7 3y 1

35 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FAT XY 2

36 01 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER LI b % 2

37 01 400-22452 ASSY RELEASE WIRE ADNAVLY-73 1

38 400-22454 RELEASE_WIRE TUBE ADINAYLY-F2-7" (D

39 236-26302 RELFASE WIRE LDINAT Y- (n

40 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW 74Y- YN (D

41 400-14658 RELFASE LEVER V)-zb 0 - (1)

42 01 SD-0601406-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 2 vy D=6 H=14 1

43 01 400-15616 LEVER_RETURN_SPRING UN =YA-YZ7° Vo 1

44 01 PS-0250182-KH  SPRING PIN 2.8XI8 A7V ey 2.8X18 1

45 01 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyy7Fyh 3/16-32 2

46 400-16272 LIFTING _LEVER_LINK-B Ly 75 YvIB 1

47 SD-0640357-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 Vi D=6.35 H=3.5 2

48 SD-0900356-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 2 vy D=9 H=3.5 1

49 400-15599 CONNECTING_ROD-VERTICAL ARTFLYY BYN N =S40 1

50 400-15600 CONNECTING_ROD GUIDE ARTF4VT By B AN 1

51 SM-6051000-SP  SCREW 7%y M5 L=10 2

NOTE (7:32)

01....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7

— 24 _

LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-TH



13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH~4128~-7,4168—7,4188~7)

) EEBR (LH-4128-7,4168—7,4188—7f)

58

[e)}

_ 95 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _____] DESCRIPTION _________._ | SR S S Qty _
1 400-17353 ASSY BASE PLATE INEVEC YN 1
2 400-17394 ASSY TRM_PUSH_LINK 1MV I73 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Clr &bAY 1
4 235-42301 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID AMNEIIL AN 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Fa 23y M4X0.7 L=6 4
B 735-42418 CLUTCH LINK PIN TI9FVIIE Y I
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 nyhr3Yh M3X0.5 132 2
8 400-17399 ASSY_TRM_ROLLER_ARM HAI-397" I3 1
9 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING Cl AhRy 1
10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. AX 7N 995 73 1
11 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EF AFA7 6 I
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING vy N % 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER IMFYIh 997 Zbyn° - 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW A3y M5 L=8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK PIN N gAZIVIE Y 1
16 400-17402 TRY_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH INZYSNZERE! I
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER LIy F 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 nyhyivh M6 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B IFIFAVI UM — 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_ROD_C IRITLVY ayy Y- 1
21 SN-9050850-SP SCREW TyA7E Wb A
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 3% b % I Avih M5 2
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING EAS DAL PR AN TN 1
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD_RELEASE_ARM 79I-2byh D9-27 -4 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER ADINAIN 997 Abyn - 1
76 SN-4050855-5P SCREW FATZY N5 L=8 2
27 113-05901 SPRING AP2VA $h 942 N 3 1
28 SM-6061200-SP SCREW 7%y M6 L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A axIF4Vy nyh - 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING ROD_B 23074V OyN b - 1
31 SM-9050850-3P SCREW uyhyE Wb 2
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 eS¥ b % b Avi M5 2
33 01  400-31352 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM_R AMEIRAZIR ¥97° RI2 1
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oYh77HE bk M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
35 01  400-36446 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L N UAZZN 995 (k& 9)73 1
36 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 aYA77FE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 D
37 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 >t 235 M4 L=6 2
38 400-12497 ASSY KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT TyI-F47N =I5 7h 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L F4=FTIN =TH AN 1
40 400-21883 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R N OUARN & 4F 4h 3% 1
47 SM-T030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 ¥555° M3 L=H 1
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT R M 9AZFFIR 1
43 400-21898 * D_KNIFE_SUPPORT L b UAZHFIL 1
44 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L=5 $5%y M3 L=b 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING KNIFE_BASE R b 54 v M7 IR 1
46 400-12487 DRIVING KNIFE_BASE L INEZAAR A " I
47¥¢ $5-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ¥533y 9/64-40 B=5 6
48+% $S-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v7a3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
49¥¢ 400-12403 DRIVING KNIFE b UAZ 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING BASE I5Y7° A7 VI N =% 2
51 400-17033 CLANP T597 7
52v% 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING IV N R 2
53%¢ SM-6850400-SP SCREW M2.5 L=4 vFaxy" M2.5 L=4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M3 L=3 MZY M3 L=3 2
55 400-12489 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE T49IAN FHIN =Tl 2
56 200-12496 FIXED KNIFE_BASE ADJUST IFAFAN X AFavd Y )
57 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhy7HE v M65X0.8 L=10 2
58v¢ 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE IFAAR 2
59 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VLAV 1
60 01  400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER CAM B {}%Y1AB 1
61 SH-80606AZ-TP SCREW M6 L=6 TR 7TFIRN A%y, M6 L=6 A
62 400-17199 SPRING_HOOK WIRE N EIA Y- 1
63 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FA" 23" M5 L=6 1
64 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 v7¥% % 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
65 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{¥-13r A 2
66 400-12503 KNIFE _DRIVING_ARN PIN FAIN HAC VT 7-RC Y A
67 02  400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R_LH AZIN OYF 3% 1
68 02  400-31714 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 2 1h¥0hA2 1
69 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 2 vxy D=T H=3.4 3
70 02  400-26909 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L AMEIAZID Y7 LR 1
71 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 YRy FE W M5X0.8 L=12 [@Y)
NOTE (i#3) 01....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128,4128-7,4168-TH

02....FOR LH-4188-7

- 26 -

LH-4188-7H



14. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
HEh% D BItR

ST T T T T T T

_ 97 _



REF. NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ b AL aty
1 400-28637 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SOL ¥ Y779V )40 23 1
2 400-25890 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID SR VAVIVE I (1)
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER SR o VANIE | Al VAR ¢ (D
4 D2468-555-B00  RUBBER PLUNGER IV Y- T A (1
5 RE-1200000-KO  E-RING 12 Eb ApA7 12 (1)
6 WP-1703001-SC  WASHER 17X30X3 L7 F % 17X30X3 (1
7 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ U 2IXUIAITHE Wb 2
8 400-11945 RVS_FEED_SOLENOID_BASE ¥ YIR7IIV AN MIYS4A 1
9 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yht737" 11/64-40 L=7 4

10 229~-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN AP Vil A 1

11 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFvh 11/64-40 2

12 SM-4061255-SP  SCREW M6 L=12 FATEY M6 L=12 2

13 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER 55 2 M 2

14 400-11943 RVS_FEED_SOLENOID_LEVER ¥ YIR2IVAN b - 1

15 SD-1002306-TP ~ SHOULDER SCREW &Ry 1

16 400-11942 REVERSE_FEED_ARM SRk 1

17 SM-6051400-SP  SCREW &7 5 1

18 400-22455 ASSY_RVS_FEED_SWITCH ¥ YIATIZM9FI3 1

19 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ YIRIVZA9FIN - (n

20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT X YIRIVIA9FY 7 (1)

21 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT X YIRIVAL9FYT (1)

22 400-22456 RVS_FEED_SWITCH_BASE ¥ YIRIIZA9FE A (1

23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE ¥ YIRIVZA9FL AW AN (D

24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. ¥ y7h7)3-v A(R) (D

25 EA-9500B01~-00  CABLE BAND AV (1)

26 S§8-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWb7%3" 11/64-40 L=7 (1)

— 28 —



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168—7,4188~7)

T A NEEBR(LH-4128—-7,4168—7,4188—7/H)

_ 929 _



- 30 -

REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______] DESCRIPTION _________._ t oy A AL aty
1 400-22591 ASSY _WIPER_SOLENOID YAN =(73) 1
2 400-16817 WIPER SOLENOID PLATE AN =YVIA NIYI1E (1)
3 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID 740 YU MM (1)
4 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A 74N -2° AA (D
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B y4n -1 AB (D
6 400-16818 WIPER LINK A JAN =DV7-A (1)
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR AN =R VR DT (D
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING UAN =N % (1
9 229-55504 WIPER COVER UAN <R - (D

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW YILNEIN RhF (1)

11 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH Y VALY (n
12 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥ 7 4ya-n (1.1)
13 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE ¢ =-MF vRY 17-0.16 Y0 (0.04)
14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT AN =IVIAN I ) (D
15 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYEIFYh 11/64-40 (D
16 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 % V%Y D=6.5 H=3.2 (D)
17 SL-4030641-SE  SCREW A VES SN (3)
18 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ 3Y% FAT2x3 M3 L=6 (1)
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR AN =YY Ihg- (1)
20 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT e yavazy (2)
21 SM-4051055-SP - SCREW FAT R 2
22 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 LI b % ah A M4 2
23 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nYE7FE W M4X0.7 L=6 4
24 400-26010 WIPER_LINK SHAFT COLLAR VAN =VVIh5- 1
25 SD-0500301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2 v3¥ D=5 H=3 1
26 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyh73y 9/64-40 1
27 400-16819 WIPER LINK B y4n -Yv7-B 1
28 400-30916 WIPER_CAM_PLATE C VAN -HAC 2
29 400-16821 WIPER PLATE BASE AN =78 THAAN -2 1
30 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oYhr7FE b M4X0.7 L=16 2

31 400-30275 WIPER_LINK D 2SNz 1

32 400-39554 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT AN =VVIS g 2

33 400-38081 WIPER PLATE AN 27414 2

34+% RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch Aty 4.7 4

35% 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” AN - 1

36 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 w3y 9/64-40 L=4.5 2



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENT'S

Ao BE AR

- 31—



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S Qty
1 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 L=8 k733" M6 L=8 2
2 400-39383 OIL_TANK MMy 1
3 400-13610 0IL_TANK_SUPPORT PLATE HMARYIE -v7 V-b 1
4 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA° 233" YAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3
5 400-13595 0IL_EXIT_CAP M1¥yy7 1
6 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING o0y 1
7 RO-2192001-00 0-RING 0yvy 1
8 400-22442 ASSY FLOATER VENUA 1
9 400-17215 0IL_SIGHT WINDOW SDEUMY AN 1

10 400-16705 OIL_TANK STUD A ARV 2 9 I~ 2

11 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUD_B FVAV IRV - 1

12 SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=12 $3233° M6 L=12 2

13 SM-6061200-SP SCREW v535 M6 L=12 1

14 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 v9% F % 6.2X13X1 1

15 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH SIS U7 IV ¥R 1

16 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW NAT VYIRS 2

17 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW N AT VVIYRY 2

18 R0-2573501-00 0-RING 0y 1

19 228-88507 0IL SEAL FIIUN = IRINY-D 2

20 236-30007 TUBE F1-7 0.06

21 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.1

22 236-30007 TUBE $1-7° 0.26

23 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" 0.33

24 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N AT PAA 4

25 236-28803 PLUNGER 7YY y- 2

26 236-28902 PLUNGER SPRING 7 IV XN G 2

27 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 705V ¥=hARY 2

28 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0yyy 2

29 400-17470 FEED BOX_COVER VK 9IATA 1

30 400-22447 FEED_BOX_PACKING AIVE 97N 9%y 1

31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FNRY g

32 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7°B 0.2

33 400-22153 OIL SHIELD PLATE Iy 1

34 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET ¥apa1y 1

35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP Fah2a9%yy 7 1

36 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 0Vyr I

37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6 .2X13X1 v3% 4 % 6.2X13X1 2

38 236-30007 TUBE f1-7" 0.2

39 236-30007 TUBE f1-7° 0.25

40 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N {7 FAA 6

41 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AT I

42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY OIL FILTER S HMNTLVA-238S 1

43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 PAA (N

44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N {7° MB (2)

45 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7° B (0.04)

46 236-30007 TUBE Ffa-7 (0.05)

47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT HMITLVE-Y 3{vh (D

48 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. HMAT4VE=Y 3V b (43) (1

49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY OIL_FILTER L VT 4VA-I3L 1

50 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A N A7 MAA (D

51 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B N A7 3B [@))

52 236-30106 TUBE B #1-7'B (0.05)

53 236-30007 TUBE $1-7 (0.06)

54 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT TVTAVR=-T" a{v) (D

55 236-30650 0IL FILTER JOINT ASM. AV7AVA-3 afvh (73) (1)

56 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A ISEPASTN 4

57 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER NAT7 AL 1

58 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 22 M4 L=6 1

59 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 €% H 3 I AT M4 1

60 400-26023 FLOATER_BAR GUIDE 2930y F Uh AN 1

61 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 TN I3y M4 L=6 2

— 32—



17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

- 33—



REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _____ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ SR S S Qty _
1 400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT INETNTR 1
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE ANYENIYIA 4 (D
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE ASESEVASLL (1
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE SHAFT AIIXFIVEI14Y (1)
5 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT BASE 1 v%95 (1)
6 262-60505 BTW CAM LEVER ST (D
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL ANE VAR (D
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING SPACER INE N7 M AN (1
9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT AMYELN -3 ) (D

10 262-61206 BTW_SPACER vy (D

11 262-61305 BTW_BEARING NSt S AN (2)

12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL RUBBER FANE Sy LA (1)

13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING B YMAN R (1

14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING PANE VAL L AP (1)

15 400-11144 BTW_TORSION SPRING APYEET IN % (1)

16 400-14837 - BTW _SHAFT LM%Y 7 m

17 400-23022 BTW LEVER FASEII N (1

18 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch* AMAY (1)

19 RE-0400000-K0O  E-RING 4 Eb 4hAy 4 (D

20 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AVR R (1)

21 SM-8040802-TP  SCREW M4X8 MAZY' M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

22 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MY (1)

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI% % 4.5X10X0.8 (N

24 SM-6041050-SN  SCREW M4 L=10 v5%y" M4 L=10 3

25 400-25949 THREAD CUTTER 1M5VEY 14 1

26 SM-6040660-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 5axy M4 L=6 2

27 400-25950 ASSY BOBBIN TH_TENSION EENE TS EUNVA 1

28 400-25951 ASSY TENSION_POST ANV N FIVE YT Y (1)

29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT B ALFANFIYTFI N (D

30 D7133-555-B00  CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVYTIE - MR (D

31 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK IS EUNZ A (2)

32 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyhrIvh M4 (1)

33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 2 A{FANTVFHA 1

34 SM-6060800-SP  SCREW M6 L=8 L33y M6 L=8 1

— 84—



18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS

AL AR

_ 35~



REF, NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION __________ L ay
1 400-16835 BOTTOM_COVER B hAIN - 1
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION M7 $¥ra A 4
3 SM-6060750-TP  SCREW M6 L=7 t7axy" M6 L=7 1
4 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
5 400-13521 KNEE_PUSH_SHAFT v} 773ar s 1
6 400-23237 ASSY_KNEE_ROTATEARM [SAVEANEE S S 1
7 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 oyArFIh M6 172 (2)
8 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hAZY” (2)
9 400-13520 KNEE_LIFTER_ROTATEARM SO A N5 (n

10 236-39503 SPRING [SANAR KPS IR 1

11 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. k¥ 77E5Y IS (9%) 1

12 400-13525 CONNECTING_ROD v¥ 7o byhyuyh 1

13 SD-0900336-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.3 A v3y D=9 H=3.3 2

14 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L% b % 6.5X13X0.8 4

15 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 yh73yh M6 2

16 400-13522 KNEE_LIFTER_DRIVEARM Ly 77 My 1

17 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 uyhrE bh 2

18 RE-1000000-K0  E-RING 10 Ef 847 10 4

19 400-13519 KNEE_ROTATE_SHAFT (A0S 2P/ 1

20 400-22457 ASSY_SAFETY_SWITCH TVE VAyFIS 1

21 400-15022 SAFETY_SWITCH_BASE Y771 ZYFN - (1)

22 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TV VI FIF (n

23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING TV VZAYFEN TN R (1

24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TV VR 9FYT TV (D

25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT TV VZA9FIM L (1)

26 400-23231 ASSY_SAFETY_SWITCH_CORD VY VR yFI-F IR (1)

27 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN (1

28 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT AT M2 L=12 (2)

29 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW &2 4 2

30 HX-0005500-0E  RUBBER BUSHING A7 YY1 E 1

31 01 400-19013 ASSY_KNEE_LIFT_RTRV [SAN TR o M 1

32 01 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. Ly 75 pvFRy-42(73) 1

33 01 SM-6040800-SP  SCREW 472 >4 2

34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER eI VY b % 1

NOTE (3%72) 01....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7TH

— 36—



19.AK COMPONENTS

AKPBER

_ 37—



REF,NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ __ __ ___ ] DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S SO Qy |
1 * 400-53452 AK125 AK125 1
2 400-26315 ASSY AK_DEVICE AKYY#73 (D
3 400-26313 COMP_RFAR PLATE HNECYA (1)
4 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhr3yh 15/64-28 (1)
5 $S-7121410-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YhbI3y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
6 400-18938 AK SOL_ARM B AKYV 4} 95 B (n
7 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8  H= 3.5 2 vzy D=8 H=3.5 (D
8 400-18939 AKX _SOL_LINK INCVVZANR VY (1)
9 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT YN T 7 (1)

10 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER ¥ 3 10, 2X18X1 (1)

11 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb® AhAy 7 (D

12 NS-6150440-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyarIye 15/64-28 (2)

13 WP-0621036-SP  WASHER (52201 (2)

14 400-26314 ASSY REAR PLATE b 1493 (D

15 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AKYV AN (73)B (D

16 400-17214 LIFTING LINK v¥F 75 Yy (D

17 SD-0902256-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 2 %323 D=9 H=22.5 (D

18 400-18942 LIFTING _LINK_SPRING (S AR V> Vi (D

19 SM-4052501-SN  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 FAT 23y M5X0.8 L=25 (D

20 400-18191 LIFTING_LINK_PIN (S UM VUi (1)

_ 38 -



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AL BEGR

<
/|

_ 39 _



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______] DESCRIPTION _________._ b v Ao AL Qty _
1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. IMAFYIF(I]) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1M 4797 (%) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 145705 (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMATE UIARFT (4
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP PAY S M7 e e (1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MIFE 9 (91) @))
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT PRy Wb R (D
8 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1MEFE 9(I4) (1)
9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AN EVAAND, (4)

10 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANEVIE (4)

11 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANYXYSY 57yYay (4)

12 229-30804 SPOOL REST ANEVIZE (4)

13 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¢33y M6 L=15 (4)

14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 YRy M5 (2)

16 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S (2)

17 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NI PR 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (1)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 nyyrFys M16X1.5 192 (1)

19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFI M5 (4)

20 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)

21 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AMAFAVTY 9T (73) 1

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMEFANT VA (D

23 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE IMFANTY I (3R) & 4 (D

24 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM LMEFANTVFA D7 (D

25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AMEFANTY YT B 4 (1)

26 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 AT I5Y° M4X0.7 L=10 2

27 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uyHsFY M4X0.7 232 (2)

28 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 23y M4 L=12 (1

29 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FA" 23y M4X0.7 L=20 (1)

30 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 uYHrFIL M4AX0.7 2ya (2)

_ 40 —



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

J = BEAR

— 41 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _______1 DESCRIPTION _____ ____._ S S S Qty _
1 400-26321 TABLE 77N 1
2 111-55108 DRAWER (&4 1
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT (€L IV SN 2
4 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LI YA - 1
5 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 7%y D=3.1 L=16 6
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET 324V N7 Zyb 1
7 111-56007 CASE IRV 1
8 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 184V B(J3) 1
9 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IVE7FY D=3.8 L=20 2

10 SK-3382001-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEIFY D=3.8 L=20 2

11 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION ALY ¥ 2

12 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 whEr3yT D=5.1 L=32 4

13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION M7 $¥Ia MY 2

14 229-26505 WASHER N7 2YYaVE 2

15 229-26208 NAIL 3ACYY ¥ UEIY 8

16 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T 75T Y 1

17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. T¥7(/3) (D

18 111-57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT YF295YT V(¥ ) (D

19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 yfay (1)

20 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT IVES Ty NMIICZ D) (1)

21 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ H RIXLYHIE Wb (10)

22 111-58508 PLATE Uy s hAA (2)

23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) YFauyya v (e ) (1)

24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP S VAT S PV (4)

25 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YA Y¥#ay (1)

26 111-57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT YIXYIEYT 9 (3¥) [@))

27 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)

28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE YBYFay kY afk (2)

29 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L% b 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

30 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEF % 8.6X15%X1.4 (2)

31 SM-9086523-SE ~ HEXAGONAL BOLT oyR7E Wb (2)

32 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (2200 M (4)

33 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHFR 12.5X21.5X3 MEPh % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

34 111-59407 CASTER Xy AR- (4)

35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 Favry{A (1)

36 111-58805 PEDAL 7344 (N

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 738 I9h (n

38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELL AL (2)

39 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELE SVl A (2)

40 D8115-555-B00  PEDAL SHAFT INE VA4 (1)

41 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 uyHsFve M8 131 (2)

42 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ B RYFRYHIE Vb (2)

43 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 ZIX0YHIE WD (2)

44 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v b % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)

45 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-3 ZFY7TN 3

— 49 _



22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
Btk

_ 43 _



REF,NO_ _ NOTE- . _ PARTNO. _ _______] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S A Qty _
1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. ¥ 77A(I%) 1
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR o7 yHTE Y 1
3 08 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 NY DPX5 #10-2 1
4 SM-1081250-TP  SCREW M8 L=12 $52%y M8 L=12 4
5 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD L Tr AR Y 1
6 400-32896 THREAD _GUIDE_FELT TV BTV 1
7 226-03708 FELT VAN 1
8 06 226-53802 SHEET TIFVE 9IY-h 1
9 03 101-11508 SPRING J-5VE -IN % 1

10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN J9YITRIAL F Y 2

11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AL 1

12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN (1) 1

13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE N 4N - (F29) 1

14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b3 -(339) 1

15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER 12 1

16 05 228-19809 SHEET 79FVE 9II-h (AN V) 1

17 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 9%y )3 1

18 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) F* VY7 A%4WN0. 1(600CC) 1

19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 nyyrLy#(1.5) 1

20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH uyhr b AN - 1

21 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 ayhrvv#(2.5) 1

22 J1080-000-000  BOLL SCREWDRIVER RN Y 1

23 03 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6W7E - A} 1

24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) N +(5X6) 1

25 B9143-372-000 - WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Va-y F An ¥+ (7.1X8.1) 1

26 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Va-7* F AN F(33-) 1

27 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) Vany FAIN F(X 4) 14%11 1

28 07 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2

29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Y 1-%7° V-ZAFa-7" 1

30 01 400-36110 GREASE_JOINT B 7" V9% 7B 1

31 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f1-7" 0.05

32 02 400-16282 ROCKING ROD FIXING M7Vayh 37 b A 4 1

33 %02 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 58 ¥ % 6.2X9.5X1 2

34 02 SM-6061400-SP  SCREW M6 L=14 333y M6 L=14 2

35 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Yy +E b M5X0.8 L=10 1

36 400-31047 RUBBER_HINGE_ASM. T AV I3 1

37 400-39798 RUBBER_CUSHION B T ALYY ¥ B (2)

38 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION N7 $HIa MY (2)

39 229-26208 NAIL 2T AV Y uE¥ (8)

40 229-26505 WASHER (NMAPNEVE M (2)

41 400-15613 HINGE (253 (2)

42 09 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 NYDPX5#21-2 1

43 05 102-31603 BOBBIN A 2

44 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE v-7 38" 1 S 1

45 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE {Y74A-Yay ¥-h 1

46 400-13640 JUKI GREASE_B_TUBE I 2-%7" J-7B 1

47 SL-6084092-TN  BOLT B ZIXUIRITHE b 1

48 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 R == - 1

NOTE (7Z2) 0l....FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7H
02....FOR LH-4128 LH-4128/
03....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7HH
04....FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128,4128-7,4168-TH
05....FOR LH-4188-7 LH-4188-7H/
06....FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7F
07....TYPE S SRk
08....TYPEF PR
09....TYPE G Gk

_ 44—



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH—4128(1))
R — VR —E R (D(LH-4128(1) )

_ 45 _

Needle gauge size Throat plate Throat plate Feed Dog Feed Dog
(Throat feed) (Lower feed) (Lower feed)
ok # B(EY) # B(TEY) # £ Y B(TEY)
Code i I{I”F
T e o .
inch] mm |[Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No|] Part No. [Ref.Ne] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No. Ref.No/ Part No. [Ref.No] Part No.
B /8 3.2 1 |226-25107} 19 [228-45200 27 |400-33563 61 (232-05107
C 5740 4.0 2 |226-25206 28 |[400-25784
D 3/416f 4.8| 3 [226-25305| 20 [228-45408 29 {400-25785| 45 [400-25801/ 62 [232-05305
E 7192] 5.6 4 1226-25404 30 (400-25786| 46 [400-25802
F 1/4 6.4 5 |226-25503| 21 |228-45606 31 (400-25787] 47 |400-25803| 63 |1232-05503
G 949 7.1| 6 [226-25602 32 [400-25788| 48 |400-25804
H 516l 7.9| 7 [226-25701] 22 |228-45804 33 |400-25789{ 49 |400-25805| 64 [228-47800
K 38 | 9.5 8 |226-25800 34 |400-25790{ 50 400-25806
W T/1g[11.1| 9 |226-25909 35 (400-25791| 51 |400-25807
L 179 [12,7| 10 [226-26006 23 |228-46109/ 36 |400-25792{ 52 |400-25808 65 (228-48105
M 5/8 115.9] 11 (226-26105 37 |400-25793| 53 |400-25809
N 374 119.1| 12 |226-26204 24 |228-46307| 38 |400-25794| 54 |400-25810 66 [228-48303
P T/8 (22,2 13 |226-26303 25 1228-46406) 39 |[400-25795] 55 |400-25811 67 |228-48402
Q 1 25.4| 14 |1226-26402 26 {228-46505 40 |{400-25796{ 56 |400-25812 68 |228-48501
R 1-1/8{28.6| 15 (226-26501 411|400-25797| 57 |400-25813 )
S 1-1/4]31.8| 16 [226-26600 42 1400-25798/ 58 |400-25814
T 1-3/8[34.9| 17 |226-26709 43 400-25799( 59 j1400-25815
U 1-1/2|38,1| 18 [226-26808 44 [400-25800|/ 60 [400-25816
Stitch spec. S * *
Ti#Y * * * *
Needle gauge size|Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm.|Sliding plate asm
Left (Right) Front)
B RYR(E)E RYE(H) A BVE(IDE
ol ] <> <>
a-+ |
inch| mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part Na.
B 1rg | 3.2
Cc 59| 4.0
D 3/18| 4.8
E 1739| 5.6
F 174 6.4 |69 226-01058 73 226-00555
G 9400 7.1
H 51| 7.9
K 38| 9.5
d A6 111 717 400-34931
L /9 12,7
M 5/ |15.9]70 226-01157 74 226-00654
N 3/4 |19.1
P 7/8 |22.2
Q 1 25.4 |71 226-01256 75 226-00753
R |1-1,8|28.6
S |1-174/31.8
T 1-3/8/34,9(72 226-01355 76 226-00852
U |1-1/2]388.1
Stitch spec.| S | Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
B
sea [0 i B fEA




REF.NO_ _NOTE__ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ ______ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S N A Qty _
1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MIAA(4MYFY)1/87 (3. 2MM) 1
2 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32” (4MM) MR MYFY)5/32” (4MM) 1
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) NE({MYFY)3/167 (4. 8MM 1
4 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) MAA({MEYFY)T/32" (5. 6MM 1
5 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 MIA({ME)FY)1/4” (6. 4MM) 1
i 776-25602 TRROAT PLATE 97327 (7. 1MN) MR REYFY) 97327 (7. TN I
7 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) M43 (4bxDFY)5/16”(7.9M 1
8 226-25800 - THROAT PLATE 3/8” (9.5MM) MR (4M5Y3Y)3/87 (9. 5MM 1
9 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1M) MAR(AMXIF)7/16" (11, 1M 1

10 226-26006 THROAT PLATE 1/2” (12.7MM) NIAR({MDFY)1/2” (12, TMM 1

I 726-26105 THROAT PLATE 5/8” (15.98N) NAE({M5YFY)5/87(15. 9MN I

12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4” (19.1MM) MAR({1%Y39)3/4” (19. 1M 1

13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8” (22.2MM) ME({MYFY)T/8” (22, 2MM 1

14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1”7 (25.4MM) MHA({PDFY)17 (25.4MM) 1

15 226-26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8” (28.6MM) N4 )FY)1-1/87(28.6 1

16 226-26600 THROAT PLATE 1.1/4” (31.8HM) NAAAIRYFI)T-T/47(31.8 I

17 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8” (34.9MM) N)42(4b%)FY)1-3/8”(34.9 1

18 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2” (38.1MM) MR- 1727 (38.1 1

19 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). nNy42(1/8”) 1

20 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. NI{4(3/16”) 1

71 728-45606 THROAT PLATE, (1/4). IYECIOVESD) I

22 228-45804 THROAT PLATE, (5/16). NY{%45/16 1

23 228-46109 THROAT PLATE, (1/2). nY{R(1/2”) 1

24 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). NI42(3/4) 1

25 228-46406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). NI{4(7/8”) 1

76 728-46505 THROAT PLATE, (1) INELIOND)] T

27 400-33563 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F 1/8 A7InF_1/8 1

28 400-25784 FEED DOG 5/32 A70n 5/32 1

29 400-25785 FEED DOG 3/16 290 3/16 1

30 400-25786 FEED DOG 7/32 A7IN 7/32 1

31 400-25787 FEED DOG 1/4 ¥ 174 I

32 400-25788 FEED DOG 9/32 AN 9732 1

33 400-25789 FEED DOG 5/16 A79n 5/16 1

34 400-25790 FEED DOG 3/8 A7In 3/8 1

35 400-25791 FEED DOG 7/16 A70n 7/16 1

36 400-25792 FEED DOG 1/2 F7IN 172 I

37 400-25793 FEED DOG 5/8 A79n 5/8 1

38 400-25794 FEED DOG 3/4 A7In 3/4 1

39 400-25795 FEED DOG 7/8 AN 7/8 1

40 400-25796 FEED DOG 1 A7 1 1

4] 200-25797 FEED DOG I-1/8 T7In 1-1/8 I

42 400-25798 FEED DOG 1-1/4 An 1-1/4 1

43 400-25799 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A7 1-3/8 1

44 400-25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 A7 1-1/2 1

45 400-25801 FEED DOG 3/16 A7In 3/16 1

15 200-25802 FEED DOG 7732 F7IN 7732 T

47 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 700t 1/4 1

48 400-25804 FEED DOG 9/32 A7Int 9/32 1

49 400-25805 FEED DOG 5/16 A7)0 5/18 1

50 400-25806 FEED DOG 3/8 A7In 3/8 1

51 400-25807 FEED DOG 7716 F7IN 7716 T

52 400-25808 FEED DOG 1/2 v 172 1

53 400-25809 FEED D0OG 5/8 A7IN 5/8 1

54 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 A7IN 3/4 1

55 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 A7In 7/8 1

56 400-25812 FEED DOG 1 79 1 T

57 400-25813 FEED DOG 1-1/8 A7 1-1/8 1

58 400-25814 FEED DOG 1-1/4 AN 1-1/4 1

59 400-25815 FEED DOG 1-3/8 A7in 1-3/8 1

60 400-25816 FEED DOG 1-1/2 Ao 1-1/2 1

61 732-05107 FEED DOG 1/8” F7IN 1787 I

62 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16” A7 3/16” 1

63 232-05503 FEED DOG 1/4” A7In 1/4” 1

64 228-47800 FEED DOG 5/16” A7In° 5/16 1

65 228-48105 FEED DOG, (1/2). AN (1/2”) 1

66 728-48303 FEED DOG, (3/4). F7IN (3747) T

67 228-48402 FEED DOG, (7/8). A7In (7/87) 1

68 228-48501 FEED DOG, (1). A79n (17) 1

69 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN V4R(eA ) A3 1

70 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN J4E(e& D) BI3 1

et 726-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASH., C RECICZIAYE I

72 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C AN U44(ex ))D(73) 1

73 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN I4R(3F ) A2 1

74 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. AN V{A(3¥F ) BJ3 1

75 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C AN D4R(3% ) CF3 1

76 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D AN VIR ) DJ= I

77 400-34931 ASSY _SLIDE_PLATE-F AN V{EYI)3 1

46 —



R — VA —E R (2)(LH-4128(2) )

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-4128(2))

Needle gauge size | Needle clamp asm. Presser foot asm.
B B & B a(a)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) (Lower feed)
(BER%2N) (BHR%EN) (T#Y)
Code E £
o :‘ =
= | B | BH k]
inch mm  |Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No, Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No,
B 1,8 3.2 1 400-26027 19 400-35896 53 103-91852
c S5/32] 4.0 2 400-26029 20 400-35897
D 3/16| 4.8 3 400-26031 21 226-40353 37 228-16557 54 103-92058
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-26033 22 226-40452 38 228-16656
F /4 6.4 5 400-26035 23 226-40551 39 228-16755 55 103-92256
G 9,32 7.1 6 400-26037 24 226-40759 40 228-16854
H 5,16 7.9 7 400-26039 25 226-40858 41 228-16953 56 103-92454
K 3/8 9.5 8 400-26041 26 226-40957 42  228-17050
w T/16| 11.1 9 400-26043 27 226-41054 43 400-33941
L 1/9 | 12.7 10 400-26045 28 226-41252 44 228-17159 57 103-92751
M 5/g | 15.9 11 400-26047 29 226-41351 45 400-33945
N 3/4 | 191 12 400-26049 30 226-41450 46 400-33947 58 103-93056
P /8 22,2 13 400-26051 31 226-41658 47 400-33949 59 228-44450
Q 1 25,4 14 400-26053 32 226-41757 48 400-33951 60 228-44559
R 1-1/8| 28.6 15 400-26055 33 226-41856 49 400-33953
S 1-1/4} 31.8 16 400-26057 34 226-41955 50 400-33955
T 1-3/8] 34.9 17 400-26059 35 226-42052 51 400-33957
U 1-1/5] 38.1 18 400-26061 36 226-42151 52 400-33959
Stitch spec. S Spec. common *
FHY *
8 R ¢ | i 29| *

— 47 _




REF,NO_ NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________._ SR S S Qty _
1 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) NIM A23(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/32) NP A23(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) NN AZ3(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(7/32) NN AZ3(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) NN A23(1/4) 1
6 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) NN A73(9/32) 1
7 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) NN A73(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) NN AZ3(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) MM AZ3(7/16) 1

10 400-26045 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) MM AZI(1/2) 1

I1 400-26047 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) MM A73(5/8) 1

12 400-26049 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/4) NN AZ3(3/4) 1

13 400-26051 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) NN AZ3(7/8) 1

14 400-26053 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1) AN AZ3(1) 1

15 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/8) NN AZ3(1-1/8) 1

16 400-26057 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/4) M A73(1-1/4) 1

17 400-26059 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-3/8) PN A73(1-3/8) 1

18 400-26061 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/2) MM AZ3(1-1/2) 1

19 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EyLy 29A¥I(73)1/8 1

20 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥3¥yVy a9A¥r(23)5/32 1

21 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM, LY aUA¥I(23)3/167 (4. 1

22 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YLy avA¥r(r3)7/32” (5. 1

23 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xyLy 29A¥r(73)1/47(6.4 1

24 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FRyLy avA¥r(23)9/327(7. 1

25 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. YLy avA¥(r3)5/167 (7. 1

26 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEUVY a9A¥L(23)3/87(9.5 1

27 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM.7/16” (11.1MM) ¥XLY 29A¥T(23)7/167 (11 1

28 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ULy avA¥E(23)1/27 (12, 1

29 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XLy a9y (23)5/8”(16. 1

30 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEyVy av¥r(23)3/47(19. 1

31 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LY A L(73)7/87(22. 1

32 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. XLy 29AFr(73)17 (25,48 1

33 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXyLy av¥r(r3)1.1/8”(2 1

34 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xyLy 0¥ (23)1.1/47(3 1

35 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥EyLy 2a9A¥r(23)1.3/8”(3 1

36 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. LY avA¥r(23)1.1/2°(3 1

37 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 ¥RyLy aviyr2.4(23)3/167 1

38 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 $RULY a9A¥I2.4(23)7/327 1

39 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” . ¥YULY 29AFI2.4(23)1/4” 1

40 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 $XyLYy a9¥12.4(23)9/327 1

41 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 ¥XYLY avAy12.4(73)5/16" 1

49 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) FEYLY 29412, 4(23)3/8” 1

43 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/16 $RYVY 29%¥12.4(23)7/167 1

44 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FEyLY 2912, 4(23)1/2” 1

45 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 5/8 5Ly 294¥12.4(23)5/8” 1

46 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_3/4 ¥yl Y avt¥12.4(73)3/4” 1

47 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_7/8 FXULY 29AFI2.4(23)7/8” 1

48 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM_1 $EYLY AMAYI2.4(23)17 1

49 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/8 FXyLy 2A¥I2.4(23)1-1/8” 1

50 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/4 LY avi¥r2.4(23)1-1/4" 1

51 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM_1-3/8 FXyLY avr¥r2.4(73)1-3/87 1

52 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/2 FRyLY 2h¥r2.4(23)1-1/27 1

53 103-91852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 T2ty 73 1/8 1

54 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 a2ty 73 1

55 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Ity 43 1/4 1

56 103-92454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 I a9F¥T 73 5/16 1

57 103-92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 a9t 3 1/2 1

58 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 2949z 73 3/4 1

59 228-44450 COMPENSATING PRESSER ASM, (7/8) Iy avt¥r(23) 7/8” 1

60 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. I ank¥r(s3) 1 1

_ 48 —



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FOR LH—4128*F)
R — VR —E & (3)(LH-4128*F /)

Swivel guide

Throat plate
Presser asm,

. Presser foot asnm,
for Taping

eedle gauge size Throat plate

5 242" W AN
U % & 7-7° HANE Bo& a(8) faz(a)
— - & e
= &
vl || i | g
Il
a-} 44‘ E

inch| mm [Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No|] Part No. Ref.No] Part No. [Ref,Nol Part No. Ref.No] Part No. Ref.No| Part No.
B 1,8 1 3.2 1 ]226-25107| 7 |226-28002] 13 |400-33563| 19 |400-35883| 25 |226-271562| 31 [226-47051
D 3/16| 4.8 2 |226-25305| 8 |226-28200| 14 (400-33564| 20 |{400-35884| 26 {226-27350| 32 [226-47150
E 7/32/ 5.6 3 |226-25404| 9 |226-28309| 15 |400-33565| 21 [400-35885| 27 (226-27459| 33 |226-47259
F 1,4 | 6.4 4 1226-25503| 10 [226-28408| 16 [400-33566| 22 |400-35886| 28 [226-27558| 34 |226-47358
G 94392] 7.1 5 |226-25602| 11 |226-28507| 17 |400-33567| 23 [400-35887| 29 |226-27657| 35 {226-47457
H 5A6| 7.9 6 |226-25701| 12 |{226-28606| 18 |400-33568| 24 [400-35888| 30 |226-27756| 36 [226-47556
Needle gauge size[Needle clamp asm.[Sliding plate asmBSliding plate asm| Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm,
(gLeft (Right) Front) (Front)(with Taping)
DA ] # a4 RUB(E)E RUR(H)A ROR(ME BB E(F-THR)
= | & < |
_ SF s
b | L \ N
inchj mm Ref.No Part No. Ref.No] Part No. Ref.No/ Part No., Ref.No] Part No. [Ref.No] Part No.
B 1,81 3.2 | 37 400-26027
D 316 4.8 | 38 400-26031
E Zjiz zi 22 :gg:iggg: 43 | 226-01058 | 44 | 226-00555 | 45 | 400-34931 | 46 | 232-06709
G 949 7.1 41 400-26037
H 516| 7.9 | 42 400-26039

— 49 —



REF.NO__ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ __ _ _ ___] DESCRIPTION _________. |2 S Qty .
1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8” (3.2MM) MLR(AMEYFY)1/87(3.2MM) 1
2 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16” (4.8MM) NLR(AMEYFY)S/16” (4.8MM 1
3 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32” (5.6MM) NILA(AMEYFY)T/327(5.6M 1
4 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 NLR(AMEIFY)L/47 (6. 4MM) 1
5 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32” (7.1MM) MILAAIEDFY)9/327 (T 1M 1
6 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16” (7.9MM) NAE (AMXUFY)5/167 (7.9 1
7 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8” F-7° 953y pYLR(1/8”) 1
8 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16” F-7° 9539 n){4(3/16”) 1
9 226-28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32” F=7° YXn44(7/32") 1

10 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4” F-7° ¥rav pI4&(1/4”) 1

11 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32” F-7° 953y n)42(9/32”) 1

12 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 F-7° Y¥39n)4{4(5/16”) 1

13 400-33563 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/8 A7INVF 1/8 1

14 400-33564 FEED _DOG_TYPE F_3/16 A7In F_3/16 1

15 400-33565 FEED DOG TYPE F 7/32 I7INF_7/32 1

16 400-33566 FEED_DOG _TYPE F_1/4 X7INTF _1/4 1

17 400-33567 FEED DOG TYPE F_9/32 7N F_9/32 1

18 400-33568 FEED_DOG_TYPE F 5/16 A7INF_5/16 1

19 400-35883 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/8 AN F_1/8 1

20 400-35884 FEED_DOG_TYPE F_3/16 A7INF _3/16 1

21 400-35885 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F 7/32 T7ONF_7/32 1

22 400-35886 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/4 A7INTE 1/4 1

23 400-35887 FEED DOG TYPE F_9/32 F7INF_9/32 1

24 400-35888 FEED DOG TYPE F 5/16 F7IN F 5/16 1

25 226-27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/8 Fy 29441(23)1/8” 1

26 226-27350 F PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 Y 29i¥1(23)3/16” 1

27 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32" F¥ 2oty (53)7/32" 1

28 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 Fy avi¥x(23)1/4” 1

29 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 F¥ a9i¥1(23)9/32” 1

30 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16 F¥ a9i¥x(23)5/16” 1

31 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8” ASM. A7 W AN £¥1(23)1/8” 1

32 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16” A7 W AN A¥5(23)3/16” 1

33 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32” 47 AN A¥T(23)7/32” 1

34 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4” A7 W AN A¥r(73)1/4”7 1

35 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 A7 W AN A¥T(23)9/32” 1

36 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16” ASM 47 W AN A¥I(73)5/16” 1

37 400-26027 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/8) MM A73(1/8) 1

38 400-26031 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(3/16) MM A73(3/16) 1

39 400-26033 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) - NN AP2(7/32) 1

40 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) AN A3(1/4) 1

41 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(9/32) NN A73(9/32) 1

42 400-26039 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(5/16) NN #3(5/16) 1

43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A AN V4R (eR Y) AJR 1

44 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A AN DLA(3F ) AJR 1

45 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F ESREESEYR 1

46 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A AN UM4A(FI)A 1

_ 50 —



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH—4128——7(1))>
R — T —E % ((LH-4128—7(1)F)

Needle gauge sizel Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm,
4 & 4 K ¥V B ® & a(4)
(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
3.2mm = (BBR%HR) (B8R%HR)
Code 7 : g '
conf- X N
3-+ ™ ™
L HE)
inch| mm ([Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No. |Ref No.| Part No Ref No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 1 400-35881 17 400-35890 33 400-53705 48 400-35896
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-~25485 18 400-25817 49 400-35897
D 3/]6 4.8 3 400-25490 19 400-25818 34 400-25831 50 226-40353 64 228-16557
E 1739 5.6 4 400-25491 20 | 400-25819 35 400-25832 51 226-40452 65 228-16656
F Vi 6.4 5 400-25492 21 400-26715 36 400-25833 52 226-40551 66 228-16755
G 9/32 7.1 6 400-25493 22 400-25820 37 400-25834 53 226-40759 67 228-16854
H 5461 7.9 7 400-25494 23 400-25821 38 400-25835 54 226-40858 68 228-169563
K 34 8.5 8 400-25495 24 400-25822 39 400-25836 55 226-40957 69 228-17050
W 116 [11.1 9 400-25496 25 400-25823 40 400-25837 56 226-41054 70 400-33941
L o (12,7 10 400-25498 26 400-25824 41 400-25838 57 226-41252 71 228-17159
M 5/3 15.9 11 400-25499 27 400-25825 42 400-25839 58 226-41351 72 400-33945
N 3/4 19.1 12 400-25500 28 400-25826 43 400-25840 59 226-41450 73 400-33947
P 7/8 22.2 13 400-25502 29 400-25827 44 400-25841 60 226-41658 74 400-33949
Q 1 25.4 14 400-25503 30 400-25828 45 400-25842 61 226-41757 75 400-33951
R 1-1/3 28.86 15 400-25504 31 400-25829 46 400-25843 62 226-41856 76 400-33953
s [1-14131.8 16 400-25505 32 400-25830 47 400-25844 63 226-41955 77 400-33955
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common * *
gts | f * *

51 —




REF. N0 NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ _ _ _ ____ . DESCRIPTION ____ _____._ SR A S Qty _
1 400-35881 THROAT PLATE TRIM 1/8 1MIn012 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 1h5InV{2 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/16 1b%InY44-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 {M¥InY12-7/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/4 {MEIN){2-1/4 1
[ 400-25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-9/32 1FFURIA3-9/32 )
7 400-25494 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/16 1MInI42-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT PLATE TRIM-3/8 1}%In014-3/8 1
9 400-25496 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/16 1MIn)44-7/16 1
10 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 {hFINI{2-1/2 1
I 400-25499 THROAT _PLATE_TRIN-5/8 TFEINI{3-578 I
12 400-25500 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-3/4 1bInY44-3/4 1
13 400-25502 THROAT PLATE TRIM-7/8 {MEYNIAE-T/8 1
14 400-25503 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1 1MEINI{2-1 1
15 400-25504 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1-1/8 A2¥In)1%-1-1/8 1
16 400-25505 TAROAT_PLATE_TRIN-1-1/4 {FINIT3-1-1/74 I
17 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A790"4MY S 1/8 1
18 400-25817 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A7In4M) S 5/32 1
19 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 A7IN 4MY S 3/16 1
20 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 A2In 4N S 7/32 1
21 Z00-26715 FEED_DOG TYPE-S 1/4 F7IN AN S 174 I
22 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 AN M) S 9/32 1
23 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 A2IN {M%) S 5/16 1
24 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 A7IN {M%) S 3/8 1
25 400-25823 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/16 A79n 4p%) S 7/16 1
76 400-25824 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/2 F7INANY S 172 T
27 400-25825 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 A7IN 4M%) S 5/8 1
28 400-25826 FEED _DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 A7In 4v¥) S 3/4 1
29 400-25827 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7/8 A7INAMY) S 7/8 1
30 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 A7 4M%) S 1 1
31 400-25829 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 1/8 FIUINANY S 1178 T
32 400-25830 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 1/4 A7INAM) S 1 1/4 1
33 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE 76 _1/8 A7In 4h%)6 1/8 1
34 400-25831 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/16 A7IM 4M) G 3/16 1
35 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 A 4% G 7/32 1
36 200-25833 FEED_DOG _TYPE-G 1/4 T7IN MY G 174 T
37 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 9/32 A7IN AM%) G 9/32 1
38 400-25835 FEED _DOG_TYPE-G 5/16 A7IN 4M%) G 5/16 1
39 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 A27In 4M%) G 3/8 1
40 400-25837 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 7/16 A7Ip 4M) G 7/16 1
41 200-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 IV AT G 172 I
42 400-25839 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 A7IM 4M%) G 5/8 1
43 400-25840 FEED DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 AN 4M%) G 3/4 1
44 400-25841 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/ AN AMx) G 7/8 1
45 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1 - A7UN 4M%) G 1 1
15 400-725843 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G I1-1/8 TIIN AR G 1-1/8 T
47 400-25844 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1-1/4 AN ANRY G 1-1/4 1
48 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. vy 29k¥e(73)1/8 1
49 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $xyLy 293 (53)5/32 1
50 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥¥YVY a9¥L(73)3/16” (4, 1
5T 726-50457 PRESSER FOOT ASN. ¥V WAFL(F) 77327 (5.6 I
52 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EULY 20A¥E(23)1/47 (6.4 1
53 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $XUVY aUA¥(23)9/327 (7. 1
54 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥XYVY avkHE(73)5/167 (7. 1
55 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $UVY 294¥r(23)3/8”(9.5 1
56 776-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 7/16” (11 . THN) FEXUUY AFL(7)7/167 (11 T
57 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXUVY avkE(r3)1/27 (12, 1
58 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $X9Vy avk¥z(23)5/8” (15. 1
59 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥3UL Y 294 (73)3/4”(19. 1
60 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. PRIV aVAE(23)7/87 (22, 1
[:31 726-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASN. FXIVY IR (7) 7 (25 4N I
62 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FyLSr 2yt (r3)1.1/87(2 1
63 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FUVY 29A¥(23)1.1/47 (3 1
64 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 ULy avi¥r2.4(3)3/16” 1
65 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 FEPLY 29412, 4(73)7/32” 1
66 728-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASN. 1/4” ¥ T IR¥L2 4(73)1/47 I
67 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 ¥Ry, Y 294¥r2.4(23)9/32” 1
68 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 YLy avA¥r2.4(23)5/16” 1
69 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) XYL 2vh¥r2.4(73)3/8” 1
70 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/16 371y a9A¥r2.4(73)7/16” 1
71 728-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FXIVY avAFI2 4(73)1/27 I
72 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM 5/8 $xULy 294312, 4(73)5/8” 1
73 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 3/4 $XULy 2UA¥I2.4(73)3/4” 1
74 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/8 ¥XUL Y 29tHr2 .4(23)7/8” 1
75 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1 FEYVY at¥yr2.4(23)1” 1
76 Z00-33953 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM _1-1/8 FXIUY A¥I2. 4(7%)1-1/8” I
77 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER_ASM 1-1/4 FEUVI avi¥r2 . 4(73)1-1/47 1

_ 59—



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH~4128—7(2)).
R — VIR —E R (5)(LH-4128—-7(2)FH)

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. |[Sliding plate asm.]Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm. Wiper
(Left) (Right) (Front)
it & 84 BYR(E)A RIVR(R)HE RYR(CED & TAN-
Code >
J-}
A &
inch mm [Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref,No.| Part No. Ref_.No.| Part No. Ref . No.| Part No. |Ref.No.| Part No.
B | 3 3.2 1 400-26027
C | 542 4.0 2 400-26029
D | 316 4.8 3 | 400-26031
E | 7432 5.6 4 400-26033
F | Va 6.4 5 400-26035 26 [102-09203
: : 17 | 400-25247 | 21 400-25235
G | 932 7.1 6 400-26037
H | 546 7.9 7 400-26039
K |34 9.5 8 400-26041
25 |400-31358
W71 |11.1 9 | 400-26043
L [V [12.7] 10 | 400-26045 27 [102-09500
M | Sg [15.9| 11 | 400-26047| 18 | 400-25248 | 22 | 400-25236 '
N |34 [19.1| 12 | 400-26049
' 28 |102-09807
P |78 (22.2] 13 | 400-26051
a 1 |[25.4| 14 | 400-26053| 19 | 400-25249 23 | 400-25239
R [1-14{28.6| 15 | 400-26055 29 [102-09906
S [1-1/4]31.8| 16 | 400-26057| 20 | 400-25250 24 | 400-25240
Stitch spec.| S Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common
8 & G lig:2:9:] fHHtE fHEHA tRAE fERtE

- 53 -



REF.NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. ~________ ] DESCRIPTION _________. | S aty
1 400-26027 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) NIB AP3(1/8) 1
2 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) nYM A73(5/32) 1
3 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) NN A73(3/16) 1
4 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) nYR A3(7/32) 1
5 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) NI AP3(1/4) 1
6 400-26037 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) NN A23(9/32) 1
7 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) MR AP3(5/16) 1
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) YN A23(3/8) 1
9 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/16) NN A73(7/16) 1

10 400-26045 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/2) NN A73(1/2) 1

11 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) NN A73(5/8) 1

12 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) NN A73(3/4) 1

13 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) NN A3(7/8) 1

14 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1) AR AZR(1) 1

15 400-26055 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/8) n)h Ar3(1-1/8) 1

16 400-26057 ASSY NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-1/4) M API(1-1/4) 1

17 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A APFYAN IM5-L& J-A-73 1

18 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B {M¥YZN U45-L J-B-73 1

19 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C ADEDAN YLA-2a -C-73 1

20 400-25250 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-D 1b%YZN I15-k& )-D-73 1

21 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A 1PFVAN I15-3F -A-73 1

22 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B APFIAN I(H-3%" -B-73 1

23 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C {bXY AN I15-3% -C-73 1

24 400-25240 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D AN AN I14-3%" -D-73 1

25 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F AN D4EYL73 1

26 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”7-3/8” TN - 1

27 102-09500 WIPER TN - 1

28 102-09807 WIPER 7N - 1

29 102-09906 WIPER JAN - 1

— 54 _



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FOR LH—4168-7)
R — Vi — R (6)(LH-4168-7/)

Needle gauge size| Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm.
I ) & B & Z(&)
e (Tip-divided)| (Tip-divided)
#1.7 3.2mm 5 (BHR%EN) - (B®R%4n) e
Code o~y & E
1-+ ™ ™
AL | s
inch| mm [Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No. Part No. [Ref.No. Part No. [Ref.No., Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No.
B 1/8 3.2 1 400-35881 13 400-35890| 25 |400-53705 36 |400-35896
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485] 14 400-25817 37 |400-35897
D [346]| 4.8 3 |400-25490| 15 |400-25818| 26 |400-25831{ 38 [226-40353| 48 (228-16557
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-25491 16 (400-25819 27 400-25832 39 |226-40452; 49 (228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-25492 17 400-26715| 28 |400-25833 40 |226-40551 50 |228-16755
G 932 7.1 6 1400-25493| 18 |400-25820| 29 |400-25834| 41 [226-40759] 51 {228-16854
H 5/16 7.9 7 400-25494 19 400-25821 30 400-25835 42 [226-40858| 52 [228-16953
K 3/3 9.5 8 400-25495] 20 400-25822( 31 400-25836 43 |226-40957| 53 [228-17050
L ]/2 12.7 9 400-25498; 21 400-25824| 32 [400-25838 44 |226-41252| 54 (228-17159
M 5/3 15.9 10 400-25499, 22 400-25825] 33 |400-25839 45 [226-41351 55 |400-33945
N 3/4 19.1 1 400-25500| 23 400-25826| 34 1400-25840 46 [226-41450| 56 400-33947
Q 1 25.4 12 400-25503| 24 400-25828( 35 400-25842 47 |226-41757] 57 |(400-33951
Stitch spec.| S | Spec. common * *
#4t R [c] fia * *

Needle gauge size| Needle clamp asm] Needle clamp asm.| Sliding plate asm.[Sliding plate asm.| Sliding plate asm, Wiper
- Left) (Right) Left) Right) Front
# B § 9(5)4 # 8(6)4 AYR(E) & BIR(R)A BROBR(H) & 741-
Code // @
3=+ ] 7
inchf mm [Ref.No. Part No. [Ref.No. Part No. |[Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No. [Ref.No.[Part No. |Ref.No.|Part No.
B 1/3 3.2 58 400-35877| 70 400-35878
C 5/32 4.0 59 400-26063] 71 400-26084
D [34¢| 4.8| 60 [400-26065| 72 |400-26086
E |72 5.6| 61 |400-26067| 73 [400-26088
F 1/.4, 6.4 62 400-26069| 74 400-26090 82 400-25247 85 |400-25235 88 1102-09203
G {932| 7.1| 63 [400-26070| 75 [400-26091
88 [400-31358
H |546] 7.9 | 64 |400-26072| 76 [400-26093
K |38 | 9.5| 65 |[400-26074| 77 [400-26095
L [e [12.7] 66 |400-26076| 78 |400-26097
90 [102-08500
M 5/8 15.9 67 400-26078( 79 400-26099 83 400-25248 86 |400-25236
N 3/4 19.1 68 400-26080| 80 400-26101 91 102-09807
Q 1 [25.4| 69 |[400-26082] 81 400-26103| 84 (400-25249| 87 |400-25239 92 [102-099086
Stitch spec.| S | Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common | Spec. common| Spec. common
g 4 K |G RS i 343 ftR#E ttRAR fHHELR ftiEtE

_ 55—



REF. NO_  NOTE PART NO __DESCRIPTION_ _________._ voovoox A aty _
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN_1/8 1MEI0Y(R 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 {MUn){2 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 {MIrY14-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 1h%InY44-7/32 1
5 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 {h¥IAY12-1/4 1
[ 400-25493 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-9/3Z TN¥IAT1E-9732 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 {MINY12-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 {hInY{2-3/8 1
9 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 {MEINI4E-1/2 1
10 400-25499 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/8 {h3InY4{2-5/8 1
T 200-25500 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-3/4 TIEUNI{3-374 T
12 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 {M¥InYA4-1 1
13 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A7UN 4h) S 1/8 1
14 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A290° 4p§) S 5/32 1
15 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 1290 {p¥) S 3/16 1
16 400-25819 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 7732 T7UNANT S 7732 T
17 400-26715 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 1IN 4MY S 1/4 1
18 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 A7Un {pY S 9/32 1
19 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 1IN b)) S 5/16 1

20 400-25822 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 790 b)) S 3/8 1

7T q00-28524 WIRING DTAGRAN 60R FEIYIY 72 60R T

22 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 A7)0 4b%) S 5/8 1

23 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 790" b5y S 3/4 1

24 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 LA 1

25 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE 7G_1/8 A7)0 {h%9G 1/8 1

76 400-25831 FEED_DUG_TYPE-G 3/16 7TV AE) G 3716 I

27 400-25832 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 7/32 A7INAMY G 7/32 1

28 400-25833 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/4 AU AMY G 174 1

29 400-25834 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 9/32 AUV {NE) G 9/32 1

30 400-25835 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/16 A7IN {h¥) G 5/16 1

37 400-25836 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/8 F7IN AT G 378 T

32 400-25838 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1/2 AU AN) G 1/2 1

33 400-25839 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 5/8 A79N 4{pY G 5/8 1

34 400-25840 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 3/4 279N ANR) G 3/4 1

35 400-25842 FEED_DOG_TYPE-G 1 AIN M%) G 1 1

36 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ¥Ry T (73)1/78 I

37 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASH. UV avA¥a(73)5/32 1

38 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. UV 29A¥x(23)3/167 (4. 1

39 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASKH. IV avi¥x(23)7/327 (5. 1

40 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $37b7 2yA¥(73)1/47(6.4 1

a1 776-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASH. XUV aAEFI(73)9/327 (7. I

42 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥3xyby avi¥e(73)5/16” (7. 1

43 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥3yVy ayA¥r(23)3/87(9.5 1

44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. vy avt¥a(23)1/27 (12, 1

45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥39Vy 29433 (23)5/8” (15. 1

4% 726-41450 PRESSER FOUT ASH. FXYVIT AT (73)3/47(19. I

47 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥V ayA¥a(73)17(25.4M 1

48 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 3V 29¥a2.4(23)3/16” 1

49 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 IEUVY 29i¥a2.4(23)7/327 1

50 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” FxyVy a9¥r2.4(23)1/4” 1

51 778-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASN. 973Z FXI0S avxYiL. 4()3)9/32 T

52 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 YUY av¥a2.4(23)5/16” 1

53 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) VY Ay 4(3)3/8” 1

54 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) FXYVY 29A¥12.4(23)1/27 1

55 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASK 5/8 $57VY 294¥12.4(3)5/8” 1

56 200-33947 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASH_3/4 FEIDS 19AF1L.4(73)3/4 T

57 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 F¥UVY ay¥I2.4(3)1”7 1

58 400-35877 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/8) MM AIIRE Y (1/8) 1

59 400-26063 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/32) M APIeR Y (5/32) 1

60 400-26065 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/16) MR AR V(3/16) 1

61 400-26087 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_L{(7/3Z) AR XTICR J(7/3%) I

62 400-26069 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) nYRAZIRR Y (1/4) 1

63 400-26070 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(9/32) AN A7Iex (9/32) 1

64 400-26072 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/16) M AIIeR Y (5/16) 1

65 400-26074 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/8) MR AIIeR Y (3/8) 1

66 400-256076 ASSY_REEDLE_CLANP_L(1/Z) ISR ZISYA) I

67 400-26078 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/8) NN AZIeE Y (5/8) 1

68 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(3/4) NN AIIes Y (3/4) 1

69 400-26082 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1) AN AR Y(1) 1

70 400-35878 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/8) MR APIZF (1/8) 1

71 400- 26084 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(5/3%) PN A7ISF (5/32) I

72 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/16) NN AVII¥ (3/16) 1

73 400-26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(7/32) MM APIIF (7/32) 1

74 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) MM APIIF (1/4) 1

75 400-26091 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(9/32) NYR AZIIX (9/32) 1

76 300-26093 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(5/16) AN A7IIF (5/16) T

77 400-26095 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/8) NN APIIF (3/8) 1

78 400-26097 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/2) M AZIZX (1/2) 1

79 400-26099 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(5/8) M} AVIZF (5/8) 1

80 400-26101 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(3/4) MM APII¥ (3/4) 1

8T 400-26103 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLANP_R(1) MFFTIIF (1) I

82 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A MY D4H-bA Y-A-0% 1

83 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B PEYZA V4 F-LA" Y-B-)3 1

84 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-C MDA Y{2-b8° )-C-73 1

85 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-A MY D{H-3F -A-73 1

86 100-25236 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B VAN TAZ-3¥ -B-7% T

87 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C 1h%)2A° J43-3% -C-73 1

88 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F AN DLAVIHI 1

89 102-09203 WIPER 3/327-3/8” 4N - 1

90 102-09500 WIPER 74N - 1

D T0Z-09807 WIPER TR - T

92 102-09906 WIPER LN - 1

— 56 —



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (7)(FOR LH—-4188-7)
R — Vi —HRR (NH(LH-4188-7/)

Needle gauge size] Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm.
O K 2 Y O® Bog a(8)
$2.4
% (Tip-divided) (Tip-divided)
#1.7 (BRA%HA) (BHR%HN)
Code : . -
-4 @ﬂﬁ 5 ‘; ‘:
i =1 &8 | S
N._
inch) mm [Ref.No.J Part No. Ref_.No.; Part No. Ref.No,| Part No. Ref.No,| Part No. Ref.No,| Part No.
B l/3 3.2 1 400-35881 13 400-35890 25 [©400-53705 33 400-35896
C 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 14 400-25817 34 400-35897
D 3/16 4.8 3 400-25490 15 400-25818 26 400-35891 35 226-40353 45 228-16557
E 7/32 5.6 4 400-25491 16 400-25819 27 400-50009 36 226-40452 48 228-16656
F 1/4 6.4 5 400-25492 17 400-26715 28 400-35892 37 226-40551 47 228-16755
G 9/32 7.1 6 400-25493 | 18 400-25820 29 400-50010 38 226-40758 48 228-16854
H 5/15 7.9 7 400-25494 19 400-25821 30 400-50011 39 226-40858 49 228-16953
K 3/8 9.5 8 400-25495 20 400-25822 31 400-35893 40 226-40957 50 228-17050
L Vo (12,7 9 400-25498 21 400-25824 32 400-35894 41 226-41252 51 228-17159
M 5/3 15.9 10 400-25499 22 400-25825 42 226-41351
N 3/4 19.1 11 400-25500 23 400-25826 43 226-41450
Q 1 25.4 12 400-25503 24 400-25828 44 226-41757
Stitch spec.| S | Spec. common b ¢ *
# 4 # |6 it * *
Needle gauge sizeNeedle clamp asm. Needle clamp asm.| Sliding plate asm{ Sliding plate asm| Siiding plate agm_ Wiper
(Left) (Right) Left) (Right) (Front)
it H toE(E)H it (A& BYR(E) & RUE(R)E BUR(ED & 741~
)l | 2|
3} P e e \/
inch| mm Ref.No| Part No. |Ref.No.l Part No. [Ref.No. Part No. [Ref.No| Part No. [Ref.No.| Part No.|Ref.No.[Part No,
B | V3 3.2 | 52 |B1402-526-BA0-A| 64 |B1402-526-BA0-A
C |5735| 4.0| 53 [B1402-526-CAO-A| 65 [B1402-526-CA0-A
D |346| 4.8 | 54 |B1402-526-DAL-A| 66 [B1402-526-DAR-A
E |732] 5.6| 55 102-28559 67 102-28567
F |14 6.4 56 |B1402-526-FAL-A| 68 [B1402-526-FAR-Al 76 [400-25247( 79 [400-25235 83 [102-09203
G [9430| 7.1 | 57 [B1402-526-GAL-Al 69 [B1402-526-GAR-A
H [546| 7.9 | 58 [B1402-526-HAL-A| 70 [B1402-526-HAR-A 82 #00-31358
K |34 9.5 | 59 |[B1402-526-KAL-A| 71 [B1402-526-KAR-A
L | Vo |12,7| 60 [81402-526-LAL-A| 72 [B1402-526-LAR-A
M 5/3 15.9 61 102-28856 73 102-28864 77 400-25248 80 400-25236 84 |102-09500
N |34 [19.1] 62 102-28955 74 102-28963 85 [102-09807
Q 1 |25.4| 63 102-29151 75 102-29169 78 [400-25249| 81 |400-25239 86 (102-09906
Stitch spec.i Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec., common Spec. common| Spec, common
g &R |6 fig: 291 ftRER HRAR figc2a3: i £:3 Rl

_ 57—



REF. N0_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PART NO . DESCRIPTION SRR S S Qy
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_1/8 1MInI12 1/8 1
2 400-25485 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM 5/32 1p¥InI1R 5/32 1
3 400-25490 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/16 1}¥UNI12-3/16 1
4 400-25491 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-7/32 1MIN){2-7/32 1
5 400-26492 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-1/4 ANFINI1R-1/4 1
6 400-25493 THROAT_PLATE_TRIN-9/32 TF¥InI15-9732 T
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 {}MIn)14-5/16 1
8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 1}MIny12-3/8 1
9 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1/2 1MINI{2-1/2 1

10 400-25499 THROAT PLATE_TRIM-5/8 {}¥Ir)12-5/8 1
1T 400-25500 THROAT PLATE_TRIN-3/4 TM¥UNI{3-374 I
12 400-25503 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-1 1bINI12-1 1
13 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1/8 A7In 4M) S 1/8 1
14 400-25817 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/32 A7y 4b¥) S 5/32 1
15 400-25818 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/16 AZIN M) S 3/16 1
16 200-25810 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 7/32 FTINANRY S 1732 T
17 400-26715 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 1/4 A7Un A1) S 1/4 1
18 400-25820 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 9/32 A7Un 4bE) S 9/32 1
19 400-25821 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/16 AU M%) S 5/16 1

20 400-25822 FEED DOG_TYPE-S 3/8 A79n {b§) S 3/8 1

21 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAN 60R FVEIY” 7X 60R T

22 400-25825 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 5/8 AUV M) S 5/8 1

23 400-25826 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 3/4 A7IN 4p%) S 3/4 1

24 400-25828 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S 1 A7In 4pE) S 1 1

25 400-53705 FEED_DOG_TYPE_76G_1/8 A7IN 496 1/8 1

76 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 F7IN )G 3716 T

27 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_7/32 A7IN 41506 7/32 1

28 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/4 A7IN 196 1/4 1

29 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 A7YN {MYG 9/32 1

30 400-50011 FEED DOG_TYPE 7G_5/16 A2IN 119G 5/16 1

31 400-35893 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/8 A7V 1h%UG 378 I

32 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_1/2 A7UN {MYG 1/2 1

33 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FXULY 2944 (23)1/8 1

34 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $57L " 29492 (23)5/32 1

35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEUVY 29491(23)3/167 (4. 1

36 726-40252 PRESSER FOOT ASK. FXUVI A9 (73)7/327 (5. T

37 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. F¥ILY 29492(23)1/4" (6.4 1

38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $5IVY" 29441 (23)9/327 (7. 1

39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FEIVY 29492(23)5/16” (7. 1

40 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $3UVy 294¥r(43)3/8”(9.5 1

2] 926-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASN, FXIVI R (73) 1727 (12, I

42 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $¥UVy 294¥1(73)5/8” (15, 1

43 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $¥7Vy 2949x(23)3/4” (19, 1

44 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. $EYLY 29442 (23)17(25.4M 1

45 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 $XUVY 2944r2.4(73)3/16” 1

5 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASK. 7/32 FXIUY DA9I2.4(53) 7732 I

47 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4” $EILY 294912.4(73)1/4” 1

48 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 $E7L Y 294912.4(23)9/32” 1

49 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 $X7VY° 294412.4(23)5/16” 1

50 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) FYIVY 29H912.4(23)3/8” 1

51 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASN. D=2.4 (1/2) TV 0A952.400 1727 T

52 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” NN A 1/8 73 1

53 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32” PYN A 5/32 73 1

54 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16” MM A b Y 3/16 /3 1

55 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 NN A bR Y 73 7/32 1

56 B1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASN. 1/4 MV XX Y 1/4 73 T

57 B1402-526-GAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 9/32” MM R Y 9732 43 1

58 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16” NN A EA Y 5/16 73 1

59 B1402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLANP LEFT ASM. 3/8” NN A eA Y 3/8 73 1

60 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. MM A Y 1/2 43 1

! 102-28856 NEEDLE CLANP ASN. LEFT 5/8 NIV X €& J 735/8 T

62 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 3/4 NN A bR Y #33/4 1

63 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 1” MMA Y31 1

64 B1402-526-BA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8” NN A 1/8 73 1

65 B1402-526-CA0-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32” MY R 5/32 73 1

6 BI402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLANP RIGHT ASH. 3/16” M X IF 3/16 73 T

67 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 NN A3 /3 7/32 1

68 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 MM A I 1/4 93 1

69 B1402-526-GAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32” NN A ¥ 9/32 73 1

70 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16” PN A ¥ 5/16 43 1

71 B1402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASK. 3/8” NV XI¥ 3/87% T

72 B1402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. MM A ¥ 1/2 93 1

73 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 MM A Y 23 5/8 1

74 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 MM A IX 23 3/4 1

75 102-29169 NEEDLE CLANMP ASM. RIGHT 1” MPAIF 231 1

76 200-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A TYFIAN J{E-CF J-A-73 T

77 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-B A}FYAA P4E-LA )-B-73 1

78 400-25249 ASSY SLIDE_PLATE-L-C ARFYA" V42-L3 J-C-73 1

79 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-A {MUZAT V{4-3F -A-73 1

80 400-25236 ASSY_SLIDE PLATE-R-B {M¥)A° J{5-3F -B-73 1

31 400-25239 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C TFIANT{E-3F -C-7% I

82 400-31358 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F VINERE YA 1

83 102-09203 WIPER 3/32”-3/8” Tin - 1

84 102-09500 WIPER V20 1

85 102-09807 WIPER 4N - 1

36 102-09906 WIPER 2 i

— B8 —



30.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.,

TTEMI, #5Rev. No . lEZBB (R,

BaNEREABVEENHAR, BIRANEEETY, THATEET,
40026643

No.1422-/03: - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partséiifis/D:0bsoleted partsHBBE/E:ErratumiF

( JRev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. )
* INo. | B |No. & £ * INo. | B INo. & &
D| 02 14| 46|B1118-512-000 Aj 03 14| 46[400-49219
D| 02 18| 46 |TA-0290301-M0
A| 03 18| 46[400-32309
D| 02 18| 84 |{TA-0290301-M0
Al 03 18| 84/400-32310
D| 02 20| 61]/226-53802 A| 03 20| 61]228-19809
02 32| 33|236-29405
Al 03| 38 1/400-53452
D| 02 | 44| 33|WP-0621036-SP Al 03 44| 33|WP-0621026-SP
D| 02 46 ALL PARTS-% %
D| 02 48 ALL PARTS-% %
D| 02 50 ALL PARTS-%2 1}
D| 02 52 ALL PARTS-% 3
D| 02 54 ALL PARTS-% %
Al 03 46 ALL PARTS-2
Al 03 48 ALL PARTS-%2 B
Al 03 50 ALL PARTS-% #
A| 03 52 ALL PARTS-2 B
Al 03 54 ALL PARTS-% 1§
A| 03 56 ALL PARTS-% 1§
Al 03 58 ALL PARTS-%2 1}
- J

— 59 _



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Rl

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% 2N BE 2N BE E_NO 5% 2 NO
BT-0600402-EA 44 31 | D3159-555-B00 24 40 | NS-6620310-SP 24 45 | SB-3140001-0B 12 11
B1104-051-000 2 38 | D7133-555-B00 34 30 | NS-6660430-SP 12 25 | SB-3140001-0C 12 12
B1402-526-BA0-A 58 52 | D8113-555-B00 42 39 SB-3140001-0D 12 13
B1402-526-BA0-A 58 64 | D8115-555-B00 42 40 | PS-0250182-KH 24 44 | SB-3320001-0A 8 3
B1402-526-CA0-A 58 53 | D8204-555-D00 42 4 | PS-0800202-KH 2 41 | SB-3320001-0B 8 4
| B1402-526-CAO-A 58 65 PS-1000202-KP 2 30 | SB-3320001-0C 8 5
B1402-526-DAL-A 58 54 | EA-9500B01-00 12 67 SB-3320001-0D 8 6
B1402-526-DAR-A 58 66 | EA-9500B01-00 26 59 | RC-0470611-KP 30 34 | SD-0470316-TP 14 41
B1402-526-FAL-A 58 56 | FA-9500B01-00 28 25 | RC-0560711-KP 12 19 | SD-0470316-TP 16 34
B1402-526-FAR-A 58 68 | EA-9500B01-00 32 41 | RC-0560711-KP 34 18 | SD-0500301-SP 30 25
B1402-526-GAL-A 58 57 | FA-9500B01-00 36 27 | RC-0650811-KP 26 3 | SD-0601406-TP 24 42
B1402-526-GAR-A 58 69 | E1037-718-000 24 8 | RC-0650811-KP 26 9 | SD-0640356-TP 24 10
B1402-526-HAL-A 58 58 | E3026-721-000 6 22 | RC-1200001-KP 4 6 | SD-0640357-TP 24 13
B1402-526-HAR-A 58 70 | E3029-715-000 18 60 | RC-1700002-KP 8 20 | SD-0640357-TP 24 47
B1402-526-KAL-A 58 59 | E3029-715-000 20 59 | RC-1850001-KP 10 41 | SD-0650321-TP 30 16
B1402-526-KAR-A 58 71 RE-0400000-K0 34 19 | SD-0700346-TP 26 69
B1402-526-LAL-A 58 60 | GAK-A18300B0 38 15 | RE-0500000-K0 24 20 | SD-0700406-TP 22 39
B1402-526-LAR-A 58 72 | GCT-02906000 44 23 | RE-0600000-KO 26 11 | SD-0800352-SP 38 7
B1425-526-000 4 39 RE-0700000-KO 38 11 | SD-0800616-TP 22 25
B1501-581-000 24 27 | HA-0005900-00 30 11 | RE-0900000-KO ~ 22 63 | SD-0800806-TP 6 73
B1521-555-000 24 3 | HA-0026400-1B 12 49 | RE-1000000-KO 36 18 | SD-0900336-TP 36 13
B1631-850-000 18 16 | HA-0026400-10 12 54 | RE-1200000-KO 28 5 | SD-0900356-TP 24 48
B1631-850-000 18 18 | HA-0026400-30 12 52 | R0-0371801-00 24 4 | SD-0900706-TP 22 13
B1631-850-000 20 16 | HA-0026400-30 12 57 | R0-0442401-00 18 59 | SD-0902256-TP 38 17
B1636-581-B00 22 6 | HA-0026400-4B 12 50 | R0-0442401-00 20 58 [ SD-1002306-TP 28 15
B1653-470-000 22 10 | HA-0026400-40 12 55 | R0-0481901-00 32 28 | SK-3311600-SE 42 5
B1803-019-000 6 23 | HA-0026400-50 12 51 | R0-0481901-00 32 36 | SK-3382001-SC 42 9
B1818-051-C00 18 50 | HA-0026400-50 12 56 | R0-0601501-00 16 39 | SK-3382001-SC 42 10
B1818-051-C00 20 49 | HK-0346100-80 12 36 | R0-0742401-00 36 4 | SK-3513200-SC 42 12
B1821-051-000 20 39 | HK-0346400-0B 30 20 | RO-0801502-00 2 40 | SL-4030631-SC 30 18
B1823-051-000 20 40 | HW-2003900-00 30 13 | R0-0922702-00 22 48 | SL-4030641-SE 30 17
B1903-562-000 4 2 | HW-5000700-00 30 12 | R0-0982401-00 32 6 | SL-4040691-SC 12 63
B1905-541-A00 6 60 | HX-0005500-OE 36 30 | RO-2192001-00 32 7 | SL-4040881-SC 6 31
B1905-541-B00 6 61 | HX-0015000-0L 2 36 | R0-2573501-00 32 18 | SL-4041091-SC 32 4
B1905-541-C00 6 62 SL-6040892-TN 28 7
B1905-541-D00 6 63 | J1080-000-000 44 22 | SB-1200008-00 ~ 6 8 | SL-6052592-TN 2 27
B2428-771-000 14 36 SB-1200010-00 18 11 | SL-6052592-TN 6 29
B2428-771-000 16 29 | MAO-11532000 42 45 | SB-1200010-00 20 11 | SL-6084092-TN 44 47
B2557-280-00A 12 69 | MDF-RXI600CO 44 18 | SB-1200020-00 6 5 | SL-9061291-SE 42 42
B3118-415-000 14 37 | MDP-500B1002 44 3 | SB-3070002-00 6 74 | SL-9082091-SE 42 21
B3118-415-000 16 30 | MDP-500B1400 4 49 | SB-3080013-0A 8 32 | SL-9082091-SE 42 43
B3118-552-C00 14 38 | MDP-500B1402 44 28 | SB-3080013-0B 8 33 | SM-1030501-SN 26 4l
B3118-552-C00 16 31 | MDP-500B2102 44 42 | SB-3080013-0C 8 34 | SM-1030501-SN 26 44
B3214-047-000 14 17 | M6801-471-0A0 6 30 | SB-3080013-0D 8 35 | SM-1040750-TP 2 32
B3214-047-000 16 15 SB-3080014-0A 8 41 | SM-1040750-TP 2 58
B9101-490-000 44 15 | MM-6030001-SC 12 38 | SB-3080014-0B 8 42 | SM-1041401-SN 14 50
B9113-012-000 44 26 | NM-6030001-SC 26 7 | SB-3080014-0C ~ 8 43 | SM-1041401-SN 16 45
B9121-012-0A0 44 17 | NM-6030001-SN 22 89 | SB-3080014-0D 8 44 | SM-1042501-SP 14 51
B9143-372-000 44 25 | NM-6040001-SC 12 30 | SB-3080015-0A 8 46 | SM-1042501-SP 16 46
NM-6040001-SC 22 46 | SB-3080015-0A 10 2 | SM-1061201-SN 32 12

CM-1001000-01 2 60 | NM-6040001-SC 34 32 | SB-3080015-0A 10 8 [ SM-1081250-TP 44 4
CM-2002002-01 2 62 | NM-6040002-SE 40 27 | SB-3080015-0A 10 21 [ SM-2040750-TP 2 35
CM-3002000-01 2 51 | NM-6040002-SE 40 30 | SB-3080015-0A 10 31 | SM-2040750-TP 4 18
CM-3002000-03 2 53 | NM-6050001-SC 12 31 | SB-3080015-0B 8 47 | SM-2750750-TP 2 9
CM-3013000-01 2 52 | NM-6050001-SE 40 15 | SB-3080015-0B 10 3 | SM-4021201-SC 36 28
CM-6001001-01 ~ 44 44 | NM-6050001-SE 40 19 | SB-3080015-0B 10 9 | SM-4031001-SE 12 40
CM-6001002-01 44 45 | NM-6050001-SP 22 4 | SB-3080015-0B 10 22 | SM-4040601-SC 26 5
CQ-3030000-00 18 74 | NM-6060001-CP 6 64 | SB-3080015-0B 10 32 | SM-4040655-SP ~ 8 8
€Q-3030000-00 18 75 | NM-6060001-CP 6 67 | SB-3080015-0C . 8 48 | SM-4040655-SP 12 64
Q-3030000-00 18 86 | NM-6060001-CP 22 15 | SB-3080015-0C 10 4 | SM-4040655-SP 22 7
(Q-3030000-00 18 87 | NM-6060001-SE 36 7 | SB-3080015-0C 10 10 | SM-4040655-SP 24 28
(Q-3030000-00 20 70 | NM-6060003-SC 26 18 | SB-3080015-0C 10 23 | SM-4040655-SP 26 37
CQ-3030000-00 20 71 | NM-6060003-SC 36 15 | SB-3080015-0C 10 33 | SM-4040655-SP 32 58
CQ-3030000-00 20 84 | NM-6080001-SE 42 41 | SB-3080015-0D 8 49 | SM-4040655-SP 32 61
(Q-3030000-00 20 85 | NM-6160511-SE 40 18 | SB-3080015-0D 10 5 | SM-4040855-SP 2 47
CS-1200981-TP 4 & | NM-6510515-SP 12 26 | SB-3080015-0D 10 11 | SM-4040855-SP 22 55
CS-1400781-TP 12 8 | NS-6080210-SP 14 39 | SB-3080015-0D 10 24 | SM-4040855-SP 24 35
CS-1501171-TP 22 79 | NS-6080210-SP 16 32 | SB-3080015-0D 10 34 | SM-4041001-SC 40 26
CS-1501181-TP 22 80 | NS-6090310-SP 30 26 | SB-3095301-0A 18 15 | SM-4041055-SP 4 3
CS-1701181-TP 6 55 | NS-6110310-SP 14 40 | SB-3095301-0A 20 15 | SM-4041055-SP 4 43
S-2001181-TP 10 43 | NS-6110310-SP 16 33 | SB-3120005-0A 8 22 | SM-4041201-SC 40 28
CS-2501081-TP 10 45 | NS-6110310-SP 30 15 | SB-3120005-0B 8 23 | SM-4041265-SP 2 49
NS-6110350-SP 28 11 | SB-3120005-0C ~ 8 24 | SN-4041655-SP 2 55

D2468-555-B00 28 4 | NS-6110420-SP 20 36 | SB-3120005-0D 8 25 | SM-4042001-SC 40 29
D3128-555-D00 14 27 | NS-6150310-SP 38 4 | SB-3120005-0E 8 26 | SM-4042055-SP 24 5
D3129-555-D00 14 30 | NS-6150440-SP 38 12 | SB-3140001-0A 12 10 | SM-4050655-SP 2 29

- 60 —




NUMERTICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

=5l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Eh " N e H N s H_NO a3 " N

SM-4050655-SP 18 53 SM-8030312-TP 26 54 S§-6121840-SP 22 170 WS-0510002-KN 40 20
SM-4050655-SP 18 56 SM-8031612-TP 22 88 SS-6121860-SP 22 b2 WS-0861410-KR 42 30
SM-4050655-SP 20 52 SM-8040412-TP 129 $S-6153040-SP 18 79 WS-1253010-KN 42 33
SM-4050655-SP 20 55 SM-8040412-TP 22 9 $S-6153040-SP 20 77 WS-1643202-KR 40 17
SM-4050655-SP 22 28 SM-8040412-TP 22 85 SS-6560150-SH 18 33 WT-0530002-KS 2 10
SM-4050655-SP 22 68 SM-8040612-TP 12 15 $S-6560150-SH 20 33
SM-4050655-SP 26 63 SM-8040612-TP 22 83 $8-7090910-TP 24 29 101-09908 18 77
SM-4050855-SP 12 34 SM-8040642-TP 4 28 §8-7110740-TP 28 9 101-09908 20 73
SM-4050855-SP 12 41 SM-8040642-TP 4 36 §§-7110740-TP 28 26 101-10500 18 31
SM-4050855-SP 26 14 SM-8040642-TP 6 47 S8-7121410-TP 38 5 101-10500 18 41
SM-4050855-SP 26 26 SM-8040802-TP 34 21 S$S-8090670-SP 14 35 101-10500 20 31
SM-4051055-SP 2 22 SM-8050412-TP 2 14 S8-8090670-SP 16 28 101-10609 18 43
SM-4051055-SP 30 21 SM-8050412-TP 4 9 §5~8090670-SP 16 56 101-10609 20 32
SM-4051055-SP 32 31 SM-8050412-TP 8 11 S5-8661222-TP 12 24 101-11201 18 49
SM-4051255-SP 2 18 SM-8050412-TP 8 39 ST-4030851-SN 12 61 101-11201 20 48
SM-4051255-SP 2 20 SM-8050412-TP 10 6 ST-4040851-SN 12 62 101-11508 18 91
SM-4051255-SP 22 3 SM-8050412-TP 10 13 101-11508 20 37
SM-4051405-SE° 40 14 SM-8050412-TP 10 46 TA-0290301-M0 18 61 101-11508 4 9
SM-4051455-SP 4 21 SM-8050412-TP 12 17 TA-0290301-M0 20 34 101-12407 18 78
SM-4052501-SN 38 19 SM-8050412-TP 22 51 TA-0290301-M0 20 60 101-12407 20 74
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 SM-8050502-TP 34 22 TA-0290301-M0 20 82 101-12803 18 24
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 SM-8050612-TP 4 20 TA-0600401-R0 6 2 101-12803 18 42
SM-6030672-TP 22 93 SM-8050612-TP 6 15 TA-0750704-R0O 6 53 101-12803 20 24
SM-6040602-TP 30 23 SM-8050612-TP 6 17 TA-0850604-R0 2 59 101-12902 18 26
SM-6040655-TP 237 SM-8050612-TP 10 47 TA-0850604-R0 4 7 101-12902 18 40
SKM-6040660-TP 34 26 SM-8050612-TP 12 5 TA-0950806-R0 6 54 101-62600 36 2
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 SM-8050612-TP 12 7 TA-0950806-R0 10 42 102-09203 30 35
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 SM-8050612-TP 14 42 TA-1250406-R0 2 11 102-09203 54 26
SM-6040800-SP 36 29 SM-8050612-TP 16 35 TA-1250406-R0 2 12 102-09203 56 89
SM-6040800-SP 36 33 SM-8050612-TP 18 52 TA-1250406-R0 2 44 102-09203 58 83
SM-6041050-SN 34 24 SM-8050612-TP 20 51 TA-1250406-R0 2 50 102-09500 54 27
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 SM-8050812-TP 4 5 TA-1250705-R0 2 43 102-09500 56 90
SM-6050650-TP 22 66 SM-8050812-TP 18 76 TA-1330405-R0 2 56 102-09500 58 84
SM-6050800-SP 2 5 SM-8050812-TP 20 72 TA-1550902~R0 18 6 102-09807 b4 28
SM-6060800-SP 12 37 SM-8060550-TP 18 48 TA-1550902-R0 20 6 102-09807 56 91
SM-6050802-TP 6 24 SM-8060550-TP 20 47 102-09807 58 85
SM-6051000-SP 2 64 SM-8060552-TP 22 95 WP-0350516-SD 14 45 102-09906 54 29
SM-6051000-SP 4 14 SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 WP-0350516-SD 16 40 102-09906 56 92
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 SM-80606A2-TP 6 7 WP-0371016-SD 18 73 102-09906 58 86
SM-6051000-SP 24 51 SM-80606A2-TP 6 10 Wp-0371016-SD 20 69 102-10805 18 90
SM-6051002-TP 22 20 SM-80606A2-TP 6 19 WP-0430800-SD 2 48 102-10805 44 10
SM-6051002-TP 26 57 SM-80606A2-TP 6 42 WP-0430800-SD 4 17 102-28559 58 55
SM-6051002-TP 44 35 SM-80606A2-TP 6 56 WP-0430800-SD 30 22 102-28567 58 67
SM-6051202-TP 18 66 SM-80606A2-TP 8§ 9 WP-0430800-SD 32 59 102-28856 58 61
SM-6051202-TP 20 65 SM-80606A2-TP 10 44 WP-0450801-SP 16 38 102-28864 58 73
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 SM-80606A2-TP 18 8 WP-0450826-SC 34 23 102-28955 58 62
SM-6051202-TP 26 36 SM-80606A2-TP 18 9 WP-0450846-SP 24 36 102-28963 58 74
SM-6051202-TP 26 71 SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 WP-0520656-SA 12 42 102-29151 58 63
SM-6051400-SP 6 69 SM-80606A2-TP 20 7 WP-0520656-SA 26 64 102-29169 58 175
SM-6051400-SP 22 82 SM-80606A2-TP 20 8 WP-0531000-SC 2 65 102-31603 20 87
SM-6051400-SP 28 17 SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 WP-0531000-SD 6 25 102-31603 44 43
SM-6051600-SP 22 16 SM-80606A2-TP 24 25 WP-0531000-SD 26 22 103-91852 48 53
SM-6051600-SP 22 41 SM-80606A2-TP 26 61 WP-0531000-SD 26 32 103-92058 48 b4
SM-6051602~TP 6 58 SM-80608A2-TP 6 27 WP-0550800-SP 4 15 103-92256 48 55
SM-6060750-TP 36 3 SM-80608A2-TP 6 33 WP-0550800-SP 18 67 103-92454 48 56
SM-6060800-SP 32 1 SM-80608A2-TP 6 70 WP-0550800-SP 20 66 103-92751 48 57
SM-6060800-SP 34 34 SM-8063012-TR 36 8 WP-0621016-SD 6 71 103-93056 48 58
SM-6061150-TP 22 2 SM-8080812-TP 8§ 28 WP-0621016-SD 32 14 110-15906 18 27
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 SM-8081652-TP 6 13 WP-0621016-SD 32 37 110-15906 18 45
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 SM-9050850-SP 26 21 WP-0621026-SP 44 33 110-40854 26 10
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 SM-9050850-SP 26 31 WP-0621036-SP 38 13 110-71909 2272
SM-6061400-SP 44 34 SM-9061853-SR 36 17 WP-0621046-SP 18 81 111-55108 42 2
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 SM-9086523-SE 42 31 WP-0621046-SP 20 79 111-55207 42 3
SM-6061602-TP 10 26 S5Q-2040501-MZ 8 53 WP-0621046-SP 26 17 111-55751 42 8
SM-6061610-SC 40 13 SQ-2050453-MZ 18 57 WP-0621046-SP 28 13 111-55801 42 6
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 SQ-2060453-MZ 20 56 WP-0650876-SD 36 14 111-56007 42 7
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 SQ-2050453-MZ 32 16 WP-0651056-SH 4 24 111-57658 42 26
SK-6062502-TP 18 88 5Q-2060451-MZ 8§ 54 WP-0651056-SH 4 32 111-57757 42 20
SM-6062502-TP 20 86 S5Q-2060451-MZ 32 17 WP-0651056-SH 10 27 111-57955 42 18
SM-6063502-TP 18 80 S§-1090520-TP 26 47 WP-0651056-SH 123 111-58052 42 23
SM-6063502-TP 20 78 S8-3080520-SP 30 36 WP-0871602-SE 42 29 111-58300 42 19
SH-67506A0-TP 18 72 S§-5081020-SP 14 43 WP-0871602-SE 42 44 111-58409 42 25
SM-67506A0-TP 20 68 | SS-5091020-SP 16 36 WP-1021016-SD 38 10 111-58508 42 22
SM-6750690-TP 22 92 S$8-6090520-SP 14 44 WP-1302501-SE 42 32 111-58607 42 24
SH-6850400-SP 26 53 S§-6090580-TP 26 48 WP-1612616-SE 40 16 111-58706 42 35
SM-7050850-TP 22 21 S5-6090630-TP 16 37 WP-1703001-SC 28 6 111-58805 42 36

_ 61—




NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS ¥l

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H N ik H N & H Mo E "2 N
111-58904 42 37 226-40353 48 21 228-16656 52 65 229-305607 40 3
111-59001 42 38 | 226-40353 52 50 228-16656 56 49 229-30556 40 2
111-59357 42 17 | 226-40353 56 38 228-16656 58 46 229-30705 40 4
111-59365 42 16 226-40353 58 35 228-16755 48 39 229-30804 40 12
111-59407 42 34 | 226-40452 48 22 228-16755 52 66 229-30903 40 11
111-59506 42 28 | 226-40452 56 39 228-16755 56 50 229-31000 40 10
113-05901 26 27 | 226-40452 58 36 228-16755 58 47 229-31109 40 9
115-17307 10 17 | 226-40551 48 23 228-16854 48 40 229-31307 40 7
118-51102 44 20 | 226-40551 52 b2 228-16854 52 67 229-31406 40 5
122-19705 2 15 | 226-40551 - 56 40 228-16854 56 51 229-31604 4 2
124-55507 44 19 226-40551 58 37 228-16854 58 48 229-32453 36 11
124-55705 44 21 226-40759 48 24 228-16953 48 41 229-32800 44 11
131-60106 44 24 | 226-40759 52 53 228-16953 52 68 229-33006 44 12
131-67903 40 22 | 226-40759 56 41 228-16953 56 52 229-33105 44 13
131-68000 40 23 | 226-40759 58 38 228-16953 58 49 229-33204 44 14
131-68109 40 24 | 226-40858 48 25 228-17050 48 42 229-33303 44 48
131-68208 40 25 226-40858 52 54 228-17050 52 69 229-34251 4 1
170-07402 42 27 226-40858 56 42 228-17050 56 53 229-44508 24 15
226-40858 58 39 228-17050 58 50 229-44508 26 65

225-29408 14 19 | 226-40957 48 26 228-17159 48 44 229-45307 14 32
225-29408 16 17 | 226-40957 52 55 228-17159 52 171 229-45307 16 25
225-29473 14 18 | 226-40957 56 43 228-17159 56 54 229-45307 16 53
225-29473 16 16 226-40957 58 40 228-17159 58 5l 229-45505 14 16
225-29515 14 20 226-41054 48 27 228-19809 20 61 229-45505 16 14
225-29515 16 18 | 226-41054 52 56 228-19809 44 16 229-45703 14 15
226-00555 46 73 226-41252 48 28 228-27208 20 28 229-45703 16 13
226-00555 50 44 | 226-41252 52 57 228-27257 20 27 229-45703 34 29
226-00654 46 T4 | 226-41252 56 44 228-27307 20 30 229-52501 22 69
226-00753 46 75 | 226-41252 . 58 41 228-27406 20 29 229-55504 30 9
226-00852 46 76 | 226-41351 48 29 228-44450 48 59 229-55900 30 4
226-01058 46 69 | 226-41351 52 58 228-44559 48 60 229-56007 30 5
226-01058 50 43 | 226-41351 56 45 228-45200 46 19 229-56205 30 7
226-01157 46 70 | 226-41351 58 42 228-45408 46 20 229-57104 30 14
226-01256 46 171 226-41450 48 30 228-45606 46 21 229-57203 30 19
226-01355 46 72 | 226-41450 52 59 228-45804 46 22 229-58003 42 13
226-03112 2 7 | 226-41450 56 46 228-46109 46 23 229-58003 44 38
226-03708 4 7 226-41450 58 43 228-46307 46 24 229-62005 14 29
226-09606 22 11 226-41658 48 31 228-46406 46 25 229-62005 16 23
226-12402 18 39 | 226-41658 52 60 228-46505 46 26 229-62005 16 51
226-12907 18 32 | 226-41757 48 32 228-47800 46 64 229-62906 28 10
226-25107 46 1 226-41757 52 61 228-481056 46 65 229-91400 38 9
226-25107 50 1 226-41757 56 47 228-48303 46 66 232-02104 18 69
226-25206 46 2 | 226-41757 58 44 228-48402 46 67 232-02302 18 70
226-25305 46 3 | 226-41856 48 33 228-48501 46 68 232-03201 14 5
226-25305 50 2 | 226-41856 52 62 228-88507 32 19 232-03201 16 3
226-25404 46 4 | 226-41955 48 34 228-91204 6 41 232-03300 14 6
226-25404 50 3 | 226-419565 52 63 229-01805 2 45 232-03300 16 4
226-25503 46 5 | 226-42052 48 35 229-05206 2 3 232-05107 46 61
226-25503 50 4 | 226-42161 48 36 229-07406 24 33 232-05305 46 62
226-25602 46 6 | 226-47051 50 31 229-07604 24 31 232-05503 46 63
226-25602 50 5 | 226-4T7150 50 32 229-07802 24 1 232-06709 50 46
226-25701 46 7 | 226-472569 50 33 229-11804 22 47 235-42301 26 4
226-25701 50 6 | 226-47358 50 34 229-12000 22 50 235-42418 26 6
226-25800 46 8 | 226-47457 50 35 229-12109 22 49 236-01057 2 28
226-25909 46 9 | 226-47556 50 36 229-20706 2 13 236-01305 2 42
226-26006 46 10 | 226-504562 52 5l 229-21407 14 24 236-04200 6 9
226-26105 46 11 226-51459 2 61 229-21407 16 20 236-04309 6 26
226-26204 46 12 | 226-53802 18 92 229-21407 ~ 16 48 236-09001 24 26
226-26303 46 13 | 226-53802 44 8 229-21506 14 25 236-09209 24 30
226-26402 46 14 | 226-56003 22 67 229-21506 16 21 236-10306 24 32
226-26501 46 15 | 226-57308 30 8 229-21506 16 49 236-12609 22 33
226-26600 46 16 | 226-88204 18 30 229-21506 34 31 236-12807 22 31
226-26709 46 17 | 226-88501 18 29 229-21605 14 26 236-12906 22 32
226-26808 46 18 | 227-96155 36 32 229-21605 16 22 236-13409 22 43
226-27152 50 25 | 227-98607 36 34 229-21605 16 50 236-18804 18 10
226-27350 50 26 | 228-11301 14 4 229-21704 14 28 236-18804 20 10
226-27459 50 27 | 228-11301 16 2 229-21803 14 31 236-26005 14 33
226-27558 50 28 | 228-13000 20 38 229-21803 16 24 236-26005 16 26
226-27657 50 29 | 228-13208 20 67 229-21803 16 52 236-26005 16 54
226-27756 50 30 | 228-13703 20 23 229-26000 42 11 236-26302 24 39
226-28002 50 7 228-14008 20 26 229-26208 42 15 236-28803 32 25
226-28200 50 8 | 228-16557 48 37 229-26208 44 39 236-28902 32 26
226-28309 50 9 | 228-16557 52 64 229-265056 42 14 236-29306 32 24
226-28408 50 10 | 228-16557 56 48 229-26505 44 40 236-29306 32 40
226-28507 50 11 228-16557 58 45 229-30309 40 8 236-29306 32 43
226-28606 50 12 228-16656 48 38 229-30408 40 6 236-29306 32 50

— 62—




NUMETRICAL

I NDEX OF PARTS

Hil

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H NO. B H__NO i H NO @ "H N
236-29306 32 56 400-11906 22 5 400-13610 32 3 400-15917 10 19
236-29405 32 44 | 400-11908 22 8 400-13640 44 46 400-15918 10 20
236-29405 32 51 400-11909 22 18 400-13777 18 20 400-15918 10 30
236-29900 2 39 400-11910 22 22 400-13777 18 356 400-15919 10 28
236-30007 22 57 400-11912 2227 400-13782 18 36 400-15920 10 29
236-30007 32 20 400-11913 22 12 400-13783 18 21 400-15921 10 36
236-30007 32 21 400-11914 22 14 400-13784 18 22 400-15922 10 37
236-30007 32 22 400-11916 22 T4 400-13784 18 37 400-15923 10 38
236-30007 32 23 400-11917 22 19 400-13786 18 34 400-15924 10 39
236-30007 32 38 | 400-11918 22 23 400-13863 2 2 400-15925 10 40
236-30007 32 39 | 400-11919 22 24 400-13922 4 19 400-15928 12 1
236-30007 32 46 400-11921 22 96 400-13968 2 19 400-15929 12 6
236-30007 32 53 400-11922 22 37 400-13977 2 16 400-15932 12 16
236-30106 32 32 | 400-11923 2240 400-14650 24 22 400-15933 1218
236-30106 32 45 | 400-11924 22 42 400-14651 24 9 400-15934 1220
236-30106 32 52 400-11926 22 45 400-14654 24 14 400-15935 12 21
236-30601 32 47 400-11926 22 56 400-14658 24 41 400-15936 12 22
236-30601 32 b4 | 400-11926 22 71 400-14660 24 34 400-15937 1223
236-30650 32 48 | 400-11932 22 38 400-14663 24 12 400-15938 12 28
236-30650 32 55 | 400-11934 22 87 400-14669 24 17 400-15939 1229
236-31104 28 3 | 400-11935 22 90 400-14677 24 18 400-15940 12 32
236-31708 28 19 | 400-11936 22 91 400-14680 24 21 400-15941 12 33
236-31807 28 20 | 400-11939 2275 400-14837 34 16 400-15942 12 35
236-31906 28 21 400-11940 22 76 400-15022 36 21 400-15943 1227
236-32102 28 23 400-11942 28 16 400-15188 24 19 400-15944 12 43
236-32359 28 24 | 400-11943 28 14 400-15190 24 24 400-15945 12 39
236-38109 36 22 400-11945 28 8 400-15192 24 11 400-15947 22 58
236-38208 36 23 400-11946 22 86 400-15599 24 49 400-15949 22 65
236-38307 36 24 | 400-11947 32 15 400-15600 24 50 400-15950 22 54
236-38406 36 25 | 400-12064 4 38 400-15613 44 41 400-15951 22 94
236-39503 36 10 400-12065 6 1 400-15616 24 43 400-16008 14 13
236-39701 44 5 | 400-12066 6 12 400-15669 26 24 400-16008 16 11
236-40006 2 63 400-12067 6 11 400-15696 14 10 400-16258 24 2
260-34702 44 27 | 400-12078 6 14 400-15697 14 11 400-16260 24 6
262-26209 22 73 | 400-12079 6 51 400-15697 16 9 400-16261 24 7
262-60109 34 2 | 400-12081 6 68 400-15698 14 7 400-16262 24 16
262-60208 34 3 400-12082 6 65 400-15698 16 5 400-16272 24 46
262-60307 34 4 | 400-12085 18 25 400-15699 14 8 400-16282 44 32
262-60406 34 5 | 400-12085 18 38 400-15699 16 6 400-16349 14 47
262-60505 34 6 400-12085 20 25 400-15701 14 9 400-16349 16 42
262-60604 34 7 400-12301 18 - 68 400-15884 4 22 400-16350 14 48
262-60802 34 8 | 400-12302 18 71 400-15887 4 30 400-16350 16 43
262-61008 34 9 | 400-12304 18 89 400-15889 4 25 400-16351 14 49
262-61206 34 10 400-12403 26 49 400-15889 4 33 400-16351 16 44
262-61305 34 11 400-12404 26 58 400-156890 4 26 400-16677 22 64
262-61503 34 12 | 400-12487 26 46 400-15890 4 34 400-16705 32 10
262-61602 34 13 | 400-12488 26 45 400-15891 6 45 400-16706 2 34
262-61701 34 14 | 400-12489 26 55 400-15893 6 66 400-16706 32 11
269-10059 40 21 400-12492 26 39 400-15895 8§ 1 400-16748 18 58
269-10158 40 1 400-12495 26 50 400-15896 8 2 400-16748 20 57
400-12496 26 56 400-15897 8§ 10 400-16749 2 23

400-00343 32 34 | 400-12497 26 38 400-15898 8§ 7 400-16749 2 24
400-00344 32 35 | 400-12503 26 66 400-15899 8 14 400-16749 32 57
400-05378 12 65 | 400-12504 26 29 400-15900 8 16 400-16817 30 2
400-05379 12 66 400-12505 26 19 400-15901 8 17 400-16818 30 6
400-06300 6 34 | 400-12505 26 30 400-15902 8 18 400-16819 30 27
400-06323 44 29 | 400-12506 26 20 400-15903 8 27 400-16821 30 29
400-09196 30 10 400-12535 6 52 400-15904 8 40 400-16835 36 1
400-10434 6 35 | 400-12550 6 49 400-15905 10 1 400-17033 26 b1
400-10435 6 36 400-13039 18 14 400-15906 10 7 400-17112 6 18
400-10436 6 37 | 400-13040 18 17 400-15907 8§ 30 400-17115 18 12
400-10464 22 34 | 400-13040 20 17 400-15908 8 37 400-17115 20 12
400-10464 22 60 | 400-13061 18 47 400-15909 10 48 400-17123 6 20
400-10467 22 35 | 400-13061 20 9 400-15910 10 16 400-17199 26 62
400-10467 22 61 400-13269 8 15 400-15911 8§ 31 400-17200 2 46
400-10469 22 36 400-13354 6 16 400-15911 8 38 400-17214 38 16
400-10469 22 62 400-13362 2277 400~15911 8 52 400-17215 32 9
400-10709 6 50 400-13509 3227 400-15911 10 15 400-17353 26 1
400-10892 12 14 | 400-13519 36 19 400-15912 8 21 400-17361 26 13
400-11009 18 63 | 400-13520 36 9 400-15913 § 36 400-17362 26 25
400-11009 20 62 | 400-13521 36 b 400-15914 8 45 400-17394 26 2
400-11144 34 15 | 400-13522 36 16 400-15915 8§ 50 400-17399 26 8
400-11151 4 42 400-13525 36 12 400-15915 10 12 400-17400 26 12
400-11226 6 21 400-13549 22 59 400-15915 10 25 400-17401 26 15
400-11435 6 59 | 400-13550 2297 400-15915 10 35 400-17402 26 16
400-11868 22 29 | 400-13595 32 b 400-15916 10 18 400-17403 26 23

- 63—




NUMETRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
E H No & H N0 % R __NO hE " N
400-17470 3229 400-23021 34 1 400-25498 58 9 400-25828 58 24
400-17471 4 1 400-23022 34 17 400-25499 52 11 400-25829 52 31
400-17576 18 3 400-23231 36 26 400-25499 56 10 400-25830 52 32
400-17576 20 3 400-23237 36 6 400-25499 58 10 400-25831 52 34
400-17577 18 4 400-23291 34 33 400-25500 52 12 400-25831 56 26
400-17577 20 4 400-25032 4 45 400-25500 56 11 400-25832 52 356
400-17578 18 6 400-25033 4 44 400-25500 58 11 400-25832 56 27
400-17578 20 5 400-25156 14 1 400-25502 52 13 400-25833 52 36
400-18191 38 20 400-25157 14 3 400-25503 52 14 400-25833 56 28
400-18526 18 51 400-25158 14 2 400-25503 56 12 400-25834 52 37
400-18526 20 50 400-25159 14 21 400-25503 58 12 400-25834 56 29
400-18527 18 83 400-25159 16 47 400-25504 52 15 400-25835 52 38
400-18527 20 81 400-25160 14 23 400-25505 52 16 400-25835 56 30
400-18938 38 6 400-25161 14 22 400-25751 4 41 400-25836 52 39
400-18939 38 8 400-25161 16 19 400-25784 46 28 400-25836 56 31
400-18942 38 18 400-25162 14 34 400-25785 46 29 400-25837 52 40
400-18976 20 19 400-25162 16 27 400-25786 46 30 400-25838 52 41
400-18977 20 20 400-25162 16 55 400-25787 46 31 400-25838 56 32
400-18978 20 22 400-25164 18 19 400-25788 46 32 400-25839 52 42
400-19013 36 31 400-25192 6 3 400-25789 46 33 400-25839 56 33
400-19213 20 13 400-25194 6 72 400-25790 46 34 400-25840 52 43
400-19214 20 80 400-25206 6 4 400-25791 46 35 400-25840 56 34
400-19224 18 28 400-25235 54 21 400-25792 46 36 400-25841 b2 44
400-19825 4 11 400-25235 56 85 400-25793 46 37 400-25842 52 45
400-20018 4 13 400-25235 58 79 400-25794 46 38 400-25842 56 35
400-20023 4 12 400-25236 b4 22 400-25795 46 39 400-25843 52 46
400-20032 4 16 400-25236 56 86 400-25796 46 40 400-25844 52 47
400-20032 4 46 400-25236 58 80 400-25797 46 41 400-25890 28 2
400-20297 4 10 400-25237 6 32 400-25798 46 42 400-25949 34 25
400-20387 8 13 400-25239 54 23 400-25799 46 43 400-25950 34 27
400-20547 18 2 400-25239 56 87 400-25800 46 44 400-25951 34 28
400-20547 20 2 400-25239 58 81 400-25801 46 45 400-26009 22 30
400-21053 18 23 400-25240 54 24 400-25802 46 46 400-26010 30 24
400-21053 18 44 400-25247 54 17 400-25803 46 47 400-26023 32 60
400-21058 4 29 400-25247 b6 82 400-25804 46 48 400-26027 48 1
400-21058 4 37 400-25247 58 76 400-25805 46 49 400-26027 50 37
400-21061 6 39 400-25248 54 18 400-25806 46 50 400-26027 54 1
400-21062 6 38 400-25248 56 83 400-25807 46 51 400-26029 48 2
400-21223 6 40 400-25248 58 77 400-25808 46 52 400-26029 b4 2
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 54 19 400-25809 46 53 400-26031 48 3
400-21236 18 82 400-25249 56 84 400-25810 46 b4 400-26031 50 38
400-21462 6 44 400-25249 8 78 400-25811 46 55 400-26031 54 3
400-21463 6 43 400-25250 54 20 400-25812 46 56 400-26033 48 4
400-21648 12 4 400-25302 22 17 400-25813 46 b7 400-26033 50 39
400-21726 26 67 400-25315 22 53 400-25814 46 58 400-26033 54 4
400-21883 26 40 400-25316 22 178 400-25815 46 59 400-26035 4 27
400-21898 26 43 400-253563 18 65 400-25816 46 60 400-26035 48 b
400-21899 26 42 400-253563 20 64 400-25817 52 18 400-26035 50 40
400-21932 8 19 400-25354 18 64 400-25817 56 14 400-26035 64 b
400~22111 4 4 400-25354 20 63 400-25817 58 14 400-26037 48 6
400-22153 32 33 400-25355 18 - 85 400-25818 52 19 400-26037 50 41
400-22423 2 33 400-25355 20 83 400-25818 56 15 400-26037 54 6
400-22427 14 14 400-25485 b2 2 400-25818 58 15 400-26039 48 7
400-22427 16 12 400-25485 56 2 400-25819 52 20 400-26039 50 42
400-22442 32 8 400-25485 58 2 400-25819 56 16 400-26039 54 7
400-22447 32 30 400-25490 52 3 400-25819 58 16 400-26041 48 8
400-22449 32 42 400-25490 56 3 400-25820 52 22 400-26041 54 8
400-22450 32 49 400-25490 b8 3 400-25820 56 18 400-26043 48 9
400-22452 24 37 400-25491 52 4 400-25820 58 18 400-26043 54 9
400-22454 24 38 400-25491 56 4 400-25821 52 23 400-26045 48 10
400-22455 28 18 400-25491 58 4 400-25821 56 19 400-26045 54 10
400-22456 28 22 400-25492 52 6 400-25821 58 19 400-26047 48 11
400-22457 36 20 400-25492 56 b 400-25822 b2 24 400-26047 54 11
400-22463 14 12 400-25492 58 b 400-25822 56 20 400-26049 48 12
400-22463 16 10 400-25493 52 6 400-25822 58 20 400-26049 54 12
400-22477 2 21 400-25493 56 6 400-25823 52 25 400-26051 48 13
400-22478 2 26 400-25493 58 6 400-25824 52 26 400-26051 54 13
400-22479 2 1 400-25494 52 7 400-25825 b2 27 400-26053 48 14
400-22589 18 54 400-25494 56 7 400-25825 56 22 400-26053 54 14
400-22589 20 63 400-25494 58 7 400-25825 58 22 400-260565 48 15
400-22590 18 55 400-25495 52 8 400-25826 52 28 400-26055 54 15
400-22590 20 54 400-25495 56 8 400-25826 56 23 400-26057 48 16
400-22591 30 1 400-25495 58 8 400-25826 58 23 400-26057 54 16
400-22637 12 58 400-25496 52 9 400-25827 52 29 400-26059 48 17
400-22638 12 563 400-25498 52 10 400-25828 52 30 400-26061 48 18
400-22690 2 17 400-25498 56 9 400-25828 56 24 400-26063 56 59

_ 64—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H XN e R _NO EE R _NO i H NO

400-26065 56 60 400-33563 50 13 400-42769 26 60

400-26067 56 61 400-33564 50 14 400-42814 12 46

400-26069 4 47 400-33565 50 15 400-42815 12 47

400-26069 56 62 400-33566 50 16 400-42821 12 48

400-26070 56 63 400-33567 50 17 400-43311 20 18

400-26072 56 64 400-33568 50 18 400-49219 14 46

400-26074 56 65 400-33941 48 43 400-49219 16 41

400-26076 56 66 400-33941 52 70 400-49436 20 14

400-26078 56 67 400-33945 48 45 400-50009 58 27

400-26080 56 68 400-33945 52 72 400-50010 58 29

400-26082 56 69 400-33945 56 55 400-50011 58 30

400-26084 56 71 400-33947 48 46 400-53452 38 1

400-26086 56 72 400-33947 52 73 400-53705 52 33

400-26088 56 73 400-33947 56 56 400-53705 56 25

400-26090 4 48 400-33949 48 47 400-53705 58 25

400-26090 56 74 400-33949 b2 74

400-26091 56 75 400-33951 48 48

400-26093 56 76 400-33951 52 75

400-26095 56 77 400-33951 56 b7

400-26097 56 78 400-33953 48 49

400-26099 56 79 400-33953 52 76

400-26101 56 80 400-33955 48 50

400-26103 56 8l 400-33955 52 77

400-26313 38 3 400-33957 48 51

400-26314 38 14 400-33959 48 52

400-26315 38 2 400-341563 2 4

400-26321 42 1 400-34303 20 21

400-26715 b2 21 400-34931 2 57

400-26715 56 17 400-34931 46 77

400-267156 58 17 400-34931 50 45

400-26811 2 54 400-35877 56 58

400-26909 26 70 400-35878 56 70

400-26910 6 57 400-35881 52 1

400-27865 16 8 400-35881 56 1

400-27866 16 7 400-35881 58 1

400-27867 16 1 400-35883 50 19

400-28014 6 28 400-35884 50 20

400-28524 56 21 400-35885 50 21

400-28524 58 21 400-35886 50 22

400-28560 18 93 400-35887 50 23

400-28560 20 41 400-35888 50 24

400-28561 18 94 400-35890 52 17

400-28561 20 42 400-35890 56 13

400-28562 18 95 400-35890 58 13

400-28562 20 43 400-35891 58 26

400-28563 18 96 400-35892 58 28

400-28563 20 44 400-35893 58 31

400-28637 28 1 400-35894 58 32

400-28706 2 31 400-35896 48 19

400-28707 2 8 400-35896 b2 48

400-28882 4 35 400-35896 56 36

400-~28882 6 46 400-35896 58 33

400-29078 2 6 400-35897 48 20

400-29565 12 44 400-35897 52 49

400-30275 30 3l 400-35897 56 37

400-30916 30 28 400-35897 58 34

400-30956 30 3 400-36110 44 30

400-31047 44 36 400-36446 26 35

400-31348 22 1 400-37176 4 40

400-31349 22 81 400-38081 30 33

400-31350 22 84 400-38727 12 59

400-31351 18 7 400-38743 12 60

400-31352 26 33 400-39383 32 2

400-31358 2 25 400-39554 30 32

400-31358 54 25 400-39615 12 45

400-31358 56 88 400-39798 44 37

400-31358 58 82 400-40369 8§ 51

400-31714 26 68 400-40369 10 14

400-32309 18 46 400-40549 18 97

400-32309 20 75 400-40549 20 45

400-32310 18 84 400-40550 18 98

400-32310 20 76 400-40550 20 46

400-32668 8§ 12 400-40621 8 29

400-32896 44 6 400-40720 18 1

400-33160 26 52 400-40720 20 1

400-33563 46 27 400-41109 20 35

~ 65—







JALIKE

JUEK]D CORPORATION

Copyht (£ 3008 — 3008 JUK SORAR
$$-'."| ANEEEETER A¥TRIE

SELET.

Al j-l rmanad fimughou the word.

JUKI#ET S8

AL, ZHET

Ta ardar o Tor further

intormatian,

pleass cortact:
|
]

Eodp =S R RS RO FEC RET &AM E Y ET.,
# The descripion covered In this part |6 & subjc] o change le improeamant ol Tha camimadily withoul ritice.
Bo@Qui=U U Z FR QiToARECREERTER LS T T,

 [ris pars Est bs edied n accordanca wih he peoduct specilcafong b ol October 2006,

Printad in Jupan



